AGENDA
ROCKY POINT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
January 13, 2020

Reminder Regarding Public Comment:

e Public comment at meetings of the Board shall be restricted to civil discourse, free from
disparaging remarks or inferences toward any person or organization. Speakers who fail to
observe this protocol will be ruled out of order.

e A period of time not to exceed fifteen (15) minutes, unless extended at any given meeting by
resolution of the Board, shall be provided prior to Board action on the agenda. Each speaker
shall be limited to a maximum of three minutes. Speakers may not share, defer, or otherwise
reallocate any or all of the three minutes afforded them.

e A period of time not to exceed thirty (30) minutes, unless extended at any given meeting by
resolution of the Board, shall be provided subsequent to the completion of Board action on the
agenda. Each speaker shall be limited to a maximum of three minutes. Speakers may not
share, defer, or otherwise reallocate any or all of the three minutes afforded them.

e Speakers shall be ruled out of order if they attempt to speak about any specific student or
employee, by name or title.

I Meeting called to Order:

Present: Susan Sullivan, President
Sean Callahan, Vice President
Gregory Amendola, Trustee
Edward Casswell, Trustee
Jessica Ward, Trustee
Scott O’Brien, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools
Susann Crossan Assistant Superintendent
Christopher Van Cott, Assistant Superintendent for Business
Kelly White, District Clerk

Absent:
1T Executive Session
At p.m. motion made and seconded to adjourn to Executive Session to
discuss
Motion 2nd Vote
The Board returned to Open Session at p.m.
Pledge of Allegiance

Superintendent’s Report



CONSENT AGENDA

The items listed below are presented as part of the Consent Agenda which can be
adopted by the Board of Education under a single motion followed by a second
and then a formal vote. The Consent Agenda items are listed below in their
regular order within a group. Before an actual vote is taken, any Consent Agenda
item may be removed by a Board member without a formal motion or second. If
this occurs, the indicated resolution will be discussed during its regular order on
the agenda and voted on individually.

I - VII Consent Agenda Items

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education accepts the following agenda

items as one item.

III:  Minutes — Regular Meeting, December 16, 2019

IV:  Treasurer’s Reports — December 2019

V: Extra-Classroom Activity Account Treasurer’s Report — December
2019

VI:  Financials — December 2019

VII: Committees on Special Education Schedules 1-13-20-A and 1-13-20-B,

as recommended by the Superintendent of Schools, to arrange for appropriate

services, as indicated.

Motion ond Vote

VI Surplus Equipment

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of education approves for surplus the following attached lists of equipment.

Motion 2nd Vote
IX Donation from Southwestern Fundraising (Formerly Great
American)

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education approves and accepts the donation from Southwestern
Fundraising in the amount of $10.80, as per the attached.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rocky Point Union Free School District hereby approved
the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, to increase the general fund
budget by $10.80 as a result of the donation.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following budget code be adjusted to reflect
that increase:

A2110 500 02 0000 $10.80

Motion ond Vote




X Kenneth J. Edwards Memorial Scholarship Donation

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education approves and accepts the donation of behalf of the Kenneth J.
Edwards Memorial Scholarship from Karen Edwards-Thompson in the amount of

$100.00.

Motion ond Vote

XI Review and Re-adoption of Board of Education Policy Numbers 5621,
5672, 5681, 6550 and 7554 (Second Reading)

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education reviews and re-adopts the following
policies (Second Reading):
e 5621 Accounting of Fixed Assets
5672 Information Security Breach and Notification
5681 School Safety Plans
6550 Leaves of Absence
7554 Dignity for All Students Act (DASA)

Motion ond Vote

XII AssetWorks Inventory & Appraisal Services Agreement

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education authorizes the Assistant Superintendent for Business to execute
the Inventory & Appraisal Services Agreement with AssetWorks LLC for fixed asset
inventory and appraisal services.

Motion ond Vote

XIII Change Order No. 2 — Bond Issue Related Capital Improvement —
Phase 2 Bid/Rebid SED#58-02-09-02-0-005-032 (MS/HS) Contract #1
— Stalco Construction, Inc.

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education accept and approve the attached change order for a credit in the
amount of $15,000.00, pertaining to the Bond Issue Related Capital Improvement —
Phase 2 Bid/Rebid — Contract #1 — General Construction (Stalco Construction, Inc.) as
attached.

Motion 2nd Vote




X1V Change Order No. 1 — Bond Issue Related Capital Improvement —
Phase 2 Bid/Rebid SED # 58-02-09-02-0-001-014 (JAE) Contract #1 —
Stalco Construction, Inc.

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education accept and approve the attached change order for a net credit in
the amount of $55.00, pertaining to the Bond Issue Related Capital Improvement — Phase
2 Bid/Rebid — Contract #1 — General Construction (Stalco Construction, Inc.) as attached.

Motion 2nd Vote

XV Sachem Central School District 2019-2020 Contract

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to enter
into a contract with Sachem Central School District for special education students’
instructional services for the 2019-20 school year as required under applicable Individual
Educational Programs, applicable law, and/or District Policy.

Motion 2nd Vote

XVI Personnel

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education accepts the attached Personnel changes.

Motion 2nd Vote
XVII New Business
XVII Executive Session (if necessary)
At PM motion made and seconded to go into Executive Session to
discuss
Motion 2nd Vote

The Board returned to Open Session at

XIX Adjournment

I move that the Board of Education adjourns the meeting at PM

Motion ond Vote




MINUTES
ROCKY POINT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
December 16, 2019

Mrs. Sullivan called the meeting to order at 6 p.m. in the auditorium of Rocky Point High
School.

Present: Susan Sullivan, President
Sean Callahan, Vice President
Gregory Amendola, Trustee
Edward Casswell, Trustee
Jessica Ward, Trustee
Scott O’Brien, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools
Susann Crossan Assistant Superintendent
Christopher Van Cott, Assistant Superintendent for Business
Kelly White, District Clerk

Absent:

EXECUTIVE SESSION
At 6 p.m. a motion was made by Sean Callahan, and seconded by Jessica Ward, to go
into Executive Session in order to discuss negotiations and confidential personnel

matters.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

The Board returned to Open Session at 7:03 p.m.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT

Dr. O’Brien wished the meeting attendees and their families a very Happy Holiday
season.

Mrs. Sullivan read the public commenting procedure aloud and then opened the floor to

the meeting attendees for questions/comments.

There were no questions/comments at this time.



CONSENT AGENDA

The items listed below are presented as part of the Consent Agenda which can be adopted
by the Board of Education under a single motion followed by a second and then a formal
vote. The Consent Agenda items are listed below in their regular order within a group.
Before an actual vote is taken, any Consent Agenda item may be removed by a Board
member without a formal motion or second. If this occurs, the indicated resolution will be
discussed during its regular order on the agenda and voted on individually.

ITI-IX CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS

Upon a motion made by Sean Callahan, and seconded by Jessica Ward, the following
resolution was offered:
BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education accepts.the following agenda items as
one item.

III:  Minutes — Regular Meeting, November 18, 2019

IV:  Budget Transfer Summary — November 2019

V: Treasurer’s Reports — November 2019
VI:  Extra-Classroom Activity Account Treasurer’s Report — November
2019

VII: Financials — November 2019

VIII: Internal Claims Audit Report <= November 2019

IX: Committees on Special Education Schedules 12-16-19-A and 12-16-19-
B recommended by the Superintendent of Schools, to arrange for
appropriate services, as indicated:

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

X DR. JOHN HAGGERTY SCHOLARSHIP DONATION

Upon a motion made by Jessica Ward, and seconded by Ed Casswell, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education approves and accepts the donation of behalf of the Dr. John
Haggerty Memorial Scholarship, totaling $100.00, as follows:

Louise Hannaway & Todd Grathwohl c¢/o Maureen Haggerty $100.00

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

Mrs. Sullivan thanked Louise Hannaway and Todd Grathwohl for their donation.



XI LIVE LIKE SUSIE DONATION

Upon a motion made by Ed Casswell, and seconded by Gregory Amendola, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education approves and accepts the donation on behalf of the Live Like
Susie Scholarship, totaling $50.00, as follows:

Eileen & Sal A. Spatarella ~ $50.00

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

Mrs. Sullivan thanked Eileen and Sal Spatarella for their donation.

XII DONATION FROM YOURCAUSE, LLC

Upon a motion made by Gregory Amendola, and seconded by Sean Callahan, the
following resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education approves and accepts the donation from YourCause, LLC, on
behalf of Thomas Strazzeri,in the amount of $35.00, as per the attached,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rocky Point Union Free School District hereby approved
the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, toincrease the general fund
budget by $35.00 as a result of the donation.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following budget code be adjusted to reflect
that increase:

A2110 500 03 0000 $35.00

All in faver — Motion carried 5-0

XIIT REVIEW AND RE-ADOPTION OF BOARD OF EDUCATION
POLICY NUMBERS 5621, 5672, 5681, 6550 AND 7554 (FIRST
READING)

Upon a motion made by Sean Callahan, and seconded by Jessica Ward, the following
resolution was offered:
BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education reviews and re-adopts the following
policies (first reading):
e 5621 Accounting of Fixed Assets
5672 Information Security Breach and Notification
5681 School Safety Plans
6550 Leaves of Absence
7554 Dignity for All Students Act (DASA)

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0



X1V MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOARD OF
EDUCATION AND THE ROCKY POINT TEACHERS’
ASSOCIATION

Upon a motion made by Jessica Ward, and seconded by Ed Casswell, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to execute an
Agreement between the District and the Rocky Point Teachers’ Association for the
purpose of permitting a one-time modification of Article XIX of the collective bargaining
agreement between the Board of Education and the Rocky Point Teachers’ Association.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XV AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF
THE ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT AND
THE SUFFOLK COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR THE
PLACEMENT OF SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS (SROS)
WITHIN THE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Upon a motion made by Ed Casswell, and seconded by Gregory Amendola, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education President is hereby authorized to sign and execute a
Memorandum of Understanding between the Rocky Point Union Free School District and
the Suffolk County Police Department for the‘placement of School Resource Officers
(SROs) within the School District.

All in favor~ Motion carried 5-0

XVI RESOLUTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE OFFICE FOR
CIVIL RIGHTS AND THE ROCKY POINT UNION FREE
SCHOOL DISTRICT

Upon a motion made by Gregory Amendola, and seconded by Sean Callahan, the
following resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
Dr. Scott O’Brien, to execute the attached Resolution Agreement between the United
States Department of Education Office for Civil Rights and the Rocky Point Union Free
School District on the matter of the pending charge pertaining to website accessibility.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0



XVII PARTICIPATION IN COOPERATIVE BID OF NASSAU COUNTY
BOCES

Upon a motion made by Sean Callahan, and seconded by Jessica Ward, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education approves the resolution to participate in the Nassau County
BOCES Cooperative Bid for Tree Maintenance & Removal Service #19/20-007 through
the bid expiration date of 5/23/2020, as per the attached.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XVIII THREE VILLAGE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2019-2020
SCHOOL YEAR CONTRACT

Upon a motion made by Jessica Ward, and seconded by Ed Casswell, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to enter
into a contract with Three Village Central. School District for special education students
instructional services for the 2019-20 school year as required under applicable Individual
Educational Programs, applicable law, and/or District Policy.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XIX SOUTH HUNTINGTON UFSD 2019-20 SPECIAL EDUCATION
CONTRACT

Upon a motion made by Ed Casswell;'and seconded by Gregory Amendola, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT'RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to enter
into a contract with South Huntington Union Free School District for special education
students instructional services for the 2019-20 school year as required under applicable
Individual Educational Programs, applicable law, and/or District Policy.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XX PERSONNEL

Upon a motion made by Gregory Amendola, and seconded by Sean Callahan, the
following resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education accepts the attached Personnel changes.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0



XXI NEW BUSINESS

Mrs. Sullivan inquired of the trustees if there was any new business they wished
to discuss.

There was no new business.

Once again Mrs. Sullivan invited the meeting attendees for questions/comments.

e Ms. Hyne asked the Board of Education to write a letter to-elected officials on
behalf of its community members in opposition to the proposed HPV mandate.

e Ms. Kelly inquired if the Board of Education could send informative literature to
the community and/or possibly a poll to determine.the feelings of the majority
regarding the proposed HPV vaccine mandate.

¢ Dr. Pinkenburg shared his feelings regarding the benefits of the HPV vaccine. He
added that we have a duty to protect all children.

e Ms. Antonucci spoke regarding the proposed HPV vaceine mandate. She urged
the Board of Education to write a letter to oppose the mandate.

e Ms. Orofino referenced the vaccine mandate and stressed the importance of one’s
right to choose.

e Dr. Pinkenburg renewed his concern for children that could be at risk due to
exposure.

e Ms: Nemes expressed her concern and experience regarding the negative effects
of vaccines. She urged the Board of Education to write a letter in opposition of the
propesed HPV mandate.

There were no further questions/comments.

Mrs. Sullivan thanked the meeting attendees for their comments. She shared that the
Board of Education has decided not to write a letter to elected officials opposing the HPV
mandate. She further explained that as seen in tonight’s meeting, there are many different
views. Therefore, they do not believe that they would be speaking for all of the
community members in doing so. Mrs. Sullivan added that they would consider taking a
poll of the community members’ views into consideration.

Mrs. Sullivan wished everyone Happy Holidays.



XXII ADJOURNMENT

At 7:26 p.m. a motion was made by Ed Casswell, and seconded by Gregory Amendola, to
adjourn the meeting.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

Respectfully submitted,

Kelly White
District Clerk



ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FINANCE REPORTS
FOR THE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 2019

BOARD MEETING BOOK

TREASURER’S REPORT (EXCLUDING C FUND)
EXTRA-CLASSROOM ACTIVITY TREASURER’S REPORT

REPORTS FILED IN DISTRICT CLERKS OFFICE:

CASH REPORT
CASH FLOW REPORT

GENERAL FUND
TRIAL BALANCE
REVENUE STATUS REPORT
APPR. BUDGET STATUS REPORT

FEDERAL FUND
TRIAL BALANCE
REVENUE STATUS REPORT
APPR. BUDGET STATUS REPORT

CAPITAL FUND
TRIAL BALANCE
REVENUE STATUS REPORT
APPR. BUDGET STATUS REPORT

TRUST AND AGENCY FUND
TRIAL BALANCE

SCHOLARSHIP FUND
TRIAL BALANCE

DEBT SERVICE FUND
TRIAL BALANCE
REVENUE STATUS REPORT
APPR. BUDGET STATUS REPORT

STUDENT ACTIVITY
TRIAL BALANCE




Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer’s Report
For the Month Ended: December 31,2019



Rocky Point Union Free Schoot District

Recénciled Balance as of:

Receipts:

Excess Cost Revenue 2018-2020
Federal Breakfast Revenue Nov. 2019
Federal Lunch Revenue Nov. 2019
SAE Revenue 2018-2019

SAE Revenue 2019-2020

State Breakfast Revenue Nov. 2019
State Lunch Revenue Nov. 2019
Title HA IMM Revenue 2018-2020
Title IHA LEP Revenue 2018-2019
Title 1A Teach Revenue 2018-2019
Title lIA Teach Revenue 2019-2020
Title | A&D Revenue 2018-2019
Title | A&D Revenue 2019-2020
VLT Lottery Revenue 2019-2020
General Aid Revenue 2019-2020
Interest Revenue

Disbursements:

Good Faith Wire Escrow

Funding Transfer: AP Warrants
Funding Transfer: Interfund Transfer
Funding Transfer:
Funding Transfer:
Funding Transfer:

Net Payroll
Payroll Deductions

Treasurer's Report
General Fund - Investment A2008
As of December 31, 2019

11/30/2019

Debt Service Interest

Total available balance per General Ledger as of:

Bank Balance as of:

12/31/2019

1,385,613.75
8,334.00
33,730.00
12,976.00
3,847.00
492.00
1,598.00
14,997.00
9,342.00
27,695.00
12,382.00
51,164.00
49,305.00
136,658.19
186,278.11
4,373.97

12/31/2019

Prepared by: Qiﬂ 4 /) 2 !g’l(_ gg k! e Reviewed by:

Date:

1/7/2020

Date:

30,000.00
625,459.45
100,000.00
251,546.88

2,140,754.61
1,427,901.70

1171

4,541,868.25

1,938,786.02

(4,575,662.84)

1,904,991.63

1,904,991.63




'MANAGE YOUR CASH

CCASH MANAGEMENT  CHECKING MONEY MARKET CDs LOANS

Adoo¥

ROCKY POINT UFSD » Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
GENERAL FUND INVESTMENT ACCOUNT targeted sotutions for your evolving business needs.
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 01, 2019 - DECEMBER 31, 2019

Govt Banking Blended Chking ROCKY POINT UFSD

Previous Balance 11/30/19 $4,541,868.25 Number of Days in Cycle 31
7 Deposits/Credits $1,938,786.02 Minimum Balance This Cycle $1,839,457.63
Interest Paid $0.00 Average Collected Balance $3,128,441.26
9 Checks/Debits ($4,575,662.64) Interest Earned During this Cycle $0.00
Service Charges $0.00 Interest Paid Year-To-Date $181,196.24
Ending Balance 12/31/19 $1,904,991.63

ACCOUNT DETAIL FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 01,2019 - DECEMBER 31, 2019

Govt Banking Blended Chking T ROCKY POINT UFSD

Date Description Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
12/05 ACH deposit NYS OSC ACH 120519 $14,997.00 $4,556,865.25
ROCKY POINT SCHOOL DIS
AP00046071633
12/09 ACH deposit NYS OSC ACH 120919 $44,154.00 $4,601,019.25
ROCKY POINT SCHOOL DIS
AP00046075978
12/09 Book transfer debit TO ...8541 $251,546.88 $4,349,472.37
12/10  Book transfer debit TO ...3946 $1,108,787.40 $3,240,684.97
12/10  Book transfer debit TO ...3954 $756,265.09 $2,484,419.88
12/11  Wire transfer withdrawal US BANK $30,000.00 $2,454,419.88
121119 USD0005807971
12/13  ACH deposit NYS OSC ACH 121319 $1,708,550.05 $4,162,969.93
ROCKY POINT SCHOOL DIS
AP00046098149
12/16 Blended Checking Interest XSECR BAL INT $4,373.97 $4,167,343.90
12/16 Bock transfer debit TO ...9596 $147,172.83 $4,020,171.07
12/16  Book transfer debit TO ...9588 $100,000.00 $3,920,171.07

Thank you for banking with us. PAGE 1 OF 2

Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.

©2020 Capital One. All rights reserved. MEMBER @

FDIC =
LENDER



ROCKY POINT UFSD N
Cash Account Transactions Report From 12/1/2018 To 12/31/2019 151 \
;Account Account Name _ ]
Date Ref Number Invoice # Vendor iD Explanation Schedule Debits Credits Balance
A 2008 CAPITAL ONE INVESTMENT
BALANCE 07/01/2019 - 11/30/2019 0.00 0.00 4,541,868.25
12/09/2019 130 Funding Transfer Debt Service Interest Payment JE-14 0.00 251,546.88 4,290,321.37
12/09/2019 1027613 Federal Lunch Revenue November 19 CR-6 33,730.00 0.00 4,324,051.37
12/09/2019 1027614 Federal B'fast Revenue Nov."19 CR-6 8,334.00 0.00 4,332,385.37
12/09/2019 1027615 State Lunch Revenue November 19 CR-6 1,598.00 0.00 4,333,983.37
12/09/2019 1027616 State Breakfast Revenue Nov.'19 CR-6 492.00 0.00 4,334,475.37
12/10/2019 133 Good Faith Wire: Escrow JE-14 0.00 30,000.00 4,304,475.37
1211012019 1027607 Trust & Agency Deductions 12/13/19 CR-6 0.00 756,265.09 3,548,210.28
12/10/2019 1027608 Funding Net Payroll 12/13/19 CR-6 0.00 1,108,787.40 2,439,422.88
12/12/2019 1027617 Title 1A IMM Revenue '19-'20 CR-6 14,997.00 0.00 2,454,419.88
12/13/2019 1027618 Excess Cost Revenue 2019-2020 CR-6 1,385,613.75 0.00 3,840,033.63
12/13/2019 1027619 General Aid Revenue 2018-2020 CR-6 186,278.11 0.00 4,026,311.74
12/13/2019 1027620 VLT Lottery Revenue 2018-2020 CR-6 136,658.19 0.00 4,162,969.93
12/16/2019 137 Interfund Transfer JE-14 0.00 100,000.00 4,062,969.93
12/16/2019 1027621 Funding Warrant #37 CR-6 0.00 147,172.83 3,815,797.10
12/16/2019 1027652 Interest Revenue CR-6 4,373.97 0.00 3,920,171.07
12/18/2019 1027630 SAE Revenue 2018-2019 CR-6 12,976.00 0.00 3,933,147.07
12/18/20189 1027631 Title lIA Teach Rev. '18-'19 CR-6 27,695.00 0.00 3,960,842.07
12/18/2018 1027633 Title 1 A&D Rev. '"18-'19 CR-6 51,164.00 0.00 4,012,006.07
12/19/2019 1027643 Funding Warrant #39 CR-6 0.00 478,286.62 3,533,718.45
1211912019 1027644 Trust & Agency Deductions 12/27/19 CR-6 0.00 671,636.61 2,862,082.84
12/19/2019 1027645 Funding Net Payroli 12/27/19 CR-6 0.00 1,031,867.21 1,830,115.63
12/19/2019 1027646 Title HIA LEP CR-6 9,342.00 0.00 " 1,839,457.63
12/23/2019 1027655 Title | A&D Rev. 2019-2020 CR-6 49,305.00 0.00 1,888,762.63
12/23/2019 1027656 Titie 1A Teach 2019.-2020 CR-6 12,382.00 0.00 1,901,144.63
12/23/2019 1027657 SAE Revenue 2019.-2020 CR-6 3,847.00 0.00 1,904,991.63
7 ‘ Grand Totals: 1,938,786.02 4,575,662.64 ' 1,904,991.63

AA AT IANNN AN.ED AR

Page 111



Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
General Fund - AP Checking A2010
As of December 31, 2019

Reconciled Balance as of: 11/30/2018

1,755,962.78
Receipts:
Field Trip 1,518.00
Community Education 1,150.00
Metal Recycling 11.40
Donation 185.00
insurance Recovery 750.00
Lost Book 10.00
Health, Dental, Life 6,261.82
Drivers Education 17,640.00
Funding Transfer 625,459.45 652,985.67
Disbursements:
NSF Check 400.00
Cash Disbursements 1,699,845 .42
(1,700,245 .42)
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 12/31/2019 708,703.03

Bank Balance as of:  12/31/2019 830,977.34

Less: Outstanding Checks (122,274.31)

Adjusted Bank Balance as of: 12/31/2019 708,703.03

Prepared by:&p‘.&w_k_/ Reviewed by:

Date: 1/8/2020 Date:




'MANAGE YOUR CASH

Commercial Banking Group. "

CASH MANAGEMENT  CHECKING ' MONEY MARKET CDs ' LOANS -

Ad0O)0

ROCKY POINT UFSD » Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
GENERAL FUND CHECKING targeted solutions for your evolving business needs.
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 01, 2019 - DECEMBER 31, 2019

Govt Banking Blended Chking ROCKY POINT UFSD

Previous Balance 11/30/19 $2,742,661.93 Number of Days in Cycle 31
13 Deposits/Credits $655,139.97 Minimum Balance This Cycle $806,646.48
193 Checks/Debits ($2,566,824.56) Average Collected Balance $1,270,336.51
Service Charges $0.00
Ending Balance 12/31/19 $830,977.34

ACCOUNT DETAIL FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 01,2019 - DECEMBER 31,2019

Govt Banking Blended Chking 0 ROCKY POINT UFSD

Date Description Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
12/02 Check 112893 $134.67 $2,742,527.26
12/03  Customer Deposit $2,142.30 $2,744,669.56
12/03  Customer Deposit $12.00 $2,744,681.56
12/03 Check 112888 $4,678.00 $2,740,003.56
12/03 Check 112480 $16.00 $2,739,987.56
12/04 Check 112949 $739,557.87 $2,000,429.69
12/04 Check 112948 $10,699.58 $1,989,730.11
12/04 Check 112933 $3,503.49 $1,986,226.62
12/04 Check 112924 $2,478.00 $1,983,748.62
12/04 Check 112896 $2,312.34 $1,981,436.28
12/04 Check 112897 $2,278.48 $1,979,157.80
12/04 Check 112867 $2,145.01 $1,977,012.79
12/04 Check 112915 $1,067.11 $1,975,945.68
12/04  Check 112921 $1,019.38 $1,974,926.30
12/04  Check 112902 $517.34 $1,974,408.96
12/04 Check 112928 $200.00 $1,974,208.96
12/04 Check 112901 $81.12 $1,974,127 .84
12/05 Check 112937 $42,349.18 $1,931,778.66
12/05 Check 112911 $40,277.99 $1,891,500.67

Thank you for banking with us. PAGE 1 OF 8

Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.

©2020 Capital One. All rights reserved. MEMBER @

FDIC =
LENDER



ROCKY POINT UFSD

OUTSTANDING CHECK LIST
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2018 | - B
'CHECK# | CHECK DATE = CHECK AMOUNT
112256 | 09/10/2019 71069 I
112544 10/15/2019 - 200.00: L
112618 10/22/2019 B 57000
112637 10/22/2019 1762
112638 . 10/22/2019 37515
112761 11/04/2019 - 5850625
112877 11/19/2019 279900,
112879 . 11/19/2019 69.99 ,
112922 . 11/26/2019 11,053.00!
112953  12/03/2019 83500
112963 | 12/03/2019 1,98260
0112996 °12/10/2019 . 65.00
113022 12/10/2019 1573250
113027 | 12/10/2019 | 1520
113044 | 12/17/2019 | L4000
113054 | 12/17/2019 ~1,000.00
1113056 12/17/2019 | 1,007.50]
113065 | 12/17/2019 ©2,084.00
113070 12/17/2019 6500
113072 | 12/17/2019 - 509020
113074 ' 12/17/2019 1624991
113086 | 12/17/2019 12,800.00!
113088 | 12/17/2019 82880
' u | 122,27431,




ROCKY POINT UFSD
Cash Account Transactions Report From 12/1/2019 To 12/31/2019

1S N

Account Name

Aecount Date Ref Number [nvoice# Vendor ID  Explanation Schedule Debits Credits Balance
A 2010 CAPITAL ONE AP CHECKING
BALANCE 07/01/2019 - 11/30/2019 0.00 0.00 1,755,962.78
12/03/2019 147 6th GR TRIP JE-14 1,518.00 0.00 1,757,480.78
12/03/2018 1027600 COMMUNITY ED CR-6 1,150.00 0.00 1,758,630.78
12/04/2019 See Cash Disbursement Schedule 36 CD-36 0.00 1,074,385.97 684,244 81
12/10/2019 1027612 HEALTH CR-6 5,059.72 0.00 689,304.53
12/11/2019 See Cash Disbursement Schedule 37 CD-37 0.00 147,172.83 542131.70
12/13/2019 1027625 LOST BOOK CR-6 10.00 0.00 542,141.70
12/13/2019 1027626 METAL RECYCLING CR-6 11.40 0.00 542,153.10
12/13/2019 1027627 DRIVERS ED CR-6 17,640.00 0.00 559,793.10
12/13/2019 1027628 REIMBURSEMENT / CLYDE& CC/ INSURANCE CR-8 750.00 0.00 560,543.10
RECOVERY
12/16/2019 1027621 Funding Warrant #37 CR-6 147,172.83 0.00 707,715.93
12/18/2019 See Cash Disbursement Schedule 39 CD-39 0.00 478,286.62 229,429.31
12/19/2019 1027637 HEALTH CR-6 1,202.10 0.00 230,631.41
12/18/2019 1027638 DONATIONS CR-6 185.00 0.00 230,816.41
12/19/2018 1027643 Funding Warrant #38 CR-6 478,286.62 0.00 709,103.03
12/20/2018 145 NSF Check JE-14 0.00 400.00 708,703.03
Grand Totals: 652,985.67 1,700,245.42 708,703.03
Page 1M
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Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
General Fund - Investment A2011
As of December 31, 2019

Reconciled Batance as of; 11/30/2019 2,851,468.19
Receipts:
Interest Revenue 604.63
804.63
Disbursements: 0.00
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 12/31/2019 2,852 ,072.82
Bank Balance as of:  12/31/2019 2,852 072.82

Prepared by:&/\a&kz w&/ Reviewed by: '

Date: 1/8/2020 Date: 1/8/20




épggfxa?gé%ie Bank, NA Account Number: {

Columbus, OH 43218-2051

B
CHASE L A a O ( \ November 30, 2019 through December 31, 2019

Customer Service Information

If you have any questions about your
statement, please contact your
00051631 WBS 802211 00120 NNNNNNNNNNN 1000000000 C2 0000 Customer Service Professional.
ROCKY POINT UFSD
GENERAL FUND MONEY MARKET A/C
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

Commercial Checking With Interest

Summary
Number Market Value/Amount Shares

Opening Ledger Balance $2,851,468.19
Deposits and Credits 1 $604.63
Withdrawals and Debits 0 $0.00
Checks Paid 0 $0.00
Ending Ledger Balance $2,852,072.82
Average Ledger Balance $2,851,487 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.25%
Interest Credited This Period $604.63 Interest Credited Year-to-Date $16,831.40
Interest Rate(s): 12/01 to 12/31 at 0.25%
Deposits and Credits
Ledger Description Amount
Date
12/31 Interest Payment $604.63
Total $604.63
Daily Balance

Ledger Ledger
Date Balance Date Balance

12/31 $2,852,072.82

Your service charges, fees and earnings credit have been calculated through account analysis.

Please examine this statement of account at once. By continuing to use the account, you agree that: (1) the account is subject to
the Bank's deposit account agreement, and (2) the Bank has no responsibility for any error in or improper charge to the account
(including any unauthorized or altered check) unless you notify us in writing of this error or charge within sixty days of the mailing or
availability of the first statement on which the error or charge appears.

Page 10of 2



ROCKY POINT UFSD
Cash Account Transactions Report From 12/1/2019 To 12/31/2019

NOTETN

Account ) Account Name _
Date Ref Number Invoice # Vendor 1D Explanation Schedule Debits Credits Balance

A 2011 CHASE GENERAL FUND MM
BALANCE 07/01/2019 - 11/30/2019 0.00 0.00 2,851,468.19
12/31/2019 1027654 Interest Revenue CR-6 604.63 0.00 2,852,072.82
Grand Totals: 604.63 0.00 2,852,072.82
Page 171

01/08/2020 08:45 AM



Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Federal Fund Checking - F205
As of December 31, 2019

Reconciled Balance as of; 11/30/2019 74,160.12
Receipts:
Interfund Transfer 100,000.00
100,000.00
Disbursements:
Cash Disbursements 31,184.00
31,184.00
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 12/31/2019 142 ,976.12
Bank Balance as of:  12/31/2019 155,783.12
Less: Outstanding Checks (12,807.00)
Adju_sted Bank Balance as of: 12/31/2019 142,976.12
0.00

Prepared by: M m Reviewed by:

Date: 1/8/2020 Date:




Caplfa'One Bank

. Commercial Banking Groub

'MANAGE YOUR CASH.

CASH MANAGEMENT GHECKING MONEY MARKET | CDs LOANS

ROCKY POINT UFSD
FEDERAL CHECKING

» Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
targeted solutions for your evolving business needs.

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Govt Banking Blended Chking (

FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 01, 2019 - DECEMBER 31, 2019

ROCKY POINT UFSD

Previous Balance 11/30/19 $96,595.60 Number of Days in Cycle 31
1 Deposits/Credits $100,000.00 Minimum Balance This Cycle $64,793.12
8 Checks/Debits ($40,812.48) Average Collected Balance $119,082.79
Service Charges $0.00
Ending Balance 12/31/19 $155,783.12

ACCOUNT DETAIL

Govt Banking Blended Chking t

FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 01, 2019

- DECEMBER 31, 2019

ROCKY POINT UFSD

Date  Description Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
12/03 Check 4531 $1,999.50 $94.596.10
12/03 Check 4530 $1,000.00 $93,596.10
12/05 Check 4529 $10,600.00 $82,996.10
12/06 Check 4532 $2,935.98 $80,060.12
12/09 Check 4533 $5,900.00 $74,160.12
12/09 Check 4534 $3,482.00 $70,678.12
12/10 Check 4535 $5,885.00 $64,793.12
12/16 Book transfer credit FROM ...5277 $100,000.00 $164,793.12
12/20 Check 4536 $9,010.00 $155,783.12
Total $100,000.00 $40,812.48
Govt Banking Blended Chking ROCKY POINT UFSLC
Checks* designates gap in check sequence
Check No. Date Amount  Check No. Date Amount Check No. Date Amount
4529 12/05 $10,600.00 4532 12/06 $2,935.98 4535 12/10 $5,885.00
4530 12/03 $1,000.00 4533 12/09 $5,900.00 4536 12/20 $9,010.00
4531 12/03 $1,999.50 4534 12/09 $3,482.00

Thank you for banking with us. PAGE 1 OF 2

Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.

©2020 Capital One. Alf rights reserved.

MEMBER

FDIC : @



ROCKY POINT UFSD
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 12/31/2018

NviIsIOd

Account: Capital One Federal Checking
Cash Account(s): F 205

Ending Bank Balance: 1565,783.12

Outstanding Checks (See listing betow): - 12,807.00

Deposits in Transit: + 0.00

Other Credits: + 0.00

Other Debits: - 0.00

Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 142,976.12

Cash Account Balance: 142,976.12

Outstanding Check Listing

Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
12/17/2019 4537 SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPT. OF HEALTH 2,207.00
12/17/2019 4538 TRINITY EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN 10,600.00
Outstanding Check Total: 12,807.00

Prepared By

Approved By

01/08/2020 9:24 AM

Page

1/



ROCKY POINT UFSD
Cash Account Transactions Report From 12/1/2019 To 12/31/2019

N’O I 5”3‘!\4

Account Account Name

Date Ref Number Invoice# VendorID Explanation Schedule Debits Credits Balance
F 205 CAPITAL ONE CHECKING

BALANCE 07/01/2019 - 11/30/2019 0.00 0.00 74,160.12
12/04/2019 See Cash Disbursement Schedule 11 CD-11 0.00 9,367.00 64,793.12
12/16/2019 137 Interfund Transfer JE-14 100,000.00 0.00 164,793.12
12/18/2019 See Cash Disbursement Schedule 12 CcD-12 0.00 21,817.00 142,976.12
Grand Totals: 100,000.00 31,184.00 142,976.12

NA A IANNN ANLAC AR

Page
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Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Capital Fund Checking - H205
As of December 31, 2019

Reconciled Balance as of: 11/30/2019 1,215,497 11

Receipts: 0.00

Disbursements:

Cash Disbursements 604,165.50
(604,165.50)
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 12/31/2019 611,331.61
Bank Balance as of: 12/31/2019 1,236,302.11
Less: Outstanding Checks (624,970.50)
Adjusted Bank Balance as of:  12/31/2019 611,331.61
. 0.00

Prepared by: OKM-L, @,\m Reviewed by:

7,
Date: 1/8/2020 Date: 1/8/202




~ MANAGE YOUR CASH

. Commercial Banking Group: = -

~ CASH MANAGEMENT - CHECKING - MONEY MARKET CDs LOANS

Haos

ROCKY POINT UFSD » Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
CAPITAL FUND CHECKING targeted solutions for your evolving business needs.
80 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 01, 2019 - DECEMBER 31, 2019

Govt Banking Blended Chking

S ROCKY POINT UFSD
Previous Balance 11/30/19 $1,236,302.11 Number of Days in Cycle 31
0 Deposits/Credits $0.00 Minimum Balance This Cycle $1,236,302.11

0 Checks/Debits $0.00 Average Collected Balance $1,236,302.11

Service Charges $0.00

Ending Balance 12/31/19 $1,236,302.11

ACCOUNT DETAIL FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 01,2019 - DECEMBER 31, 2019

Govt Banking Blended Chking ROCKY POINT UFSD

Date  Description Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance

12/01 $1,236,302.11
No Account Activity this Statement Period

12/31 $1,236,302.11

Total $0.00 $0.00

No ltems Processed

Thank you for banking with us. PAGE 1 OF 2

Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.

©2020 Capital One. All rights reserved. MEMBER @

FDIC =
LENDER



ROCKY POINT UFSD
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 12/31/2019

N’ViSlD\\l

Account: Capital One Capital Checking
Cash Account(s): H 205

Ending Bank Balance: 1,236,302.11

Outstanding Checks (See listing below): - 624,970.50

Deposits in Transit: + 0.00

Other Credits: + 0.00

Other Debits; - 0.00

Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 611,331.61

Cash Account Balance: 611,331.61

Outstanding Check Listing

Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
10/28/2019 1079 THE PATRIOT ORGANIZATION INC 20,805.00
12/10/2019 1083 PARK LINE ASPHALT MAINTENANCE 572,958.00
12/10/2019 1084 PREFERRED CONSTRUCTION, INCORP 31,207.50
Outstanding Check Toftal: 624,970.50

Prepared By

Approved By

01/08/2020 9:39 AM

Page

1



ROCKY POINT UFSD
Cash Account Transactions Report From 12/1/20619 To 12/31/2019

Y

_ Account Account Name ] _
Date Ref Number Invoice# Vendor ID Explanation Schedule Debits Credits Balance

H 205 CAPITAL ONE CHECKING
BALANCE 07/01/2019 - 11/30/2019 0.00 0.00 1,215,497.11
12/11/2019 See Cash Disbursement Schedule 12 CD-12 0.00 604,165.50 611,331.61
Grand Totals: 0.00 604,165.50 611,331.61

A4 tmAAANA AN AS ARA

Page 11



Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Trust and Agency Checking - T204
As of December 31, 2019

Reconciled Balance as of: 11/30/2019

Receipts:
Community Education
Replace NSF Check
Field Trips
Payroll Deductions

Disbursements:
' Deposit Bank Debit
NSF Check
ERS
Cash Disbursements

Total available balance per General Ledger as of;

Bank Balance as of: 12/31/2019

Less: Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Bank Balance as of : 12/31/2019

Prepared}g&&_p\) WL{

120.00
20.00
4,182.00
3,568,656.31

Date: 1/8/2020

12/31/2019

Reviewed by:
Date:

14.00
60.00
17,358.16

3,405,496.38

460,757.88

3,5672,978.31

(3,422,928 .54)

610,807.65

662,267.29

(51,459.64)

610,807.65




 CwwmaOweaw  MANAGE YOUR CASH

Commercial Bankmg Group

CASH MANAGEMENT CHECKING MONEY MARKET CDs LOANS

Tao4

ROCKY POINT UFSD » Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
TRUST AND AGENCY ACCOUNT targeted solutions for your evolving business needs.
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 01, 2019 - DECEMBER 31, 2019

Govt Banking Blended Chking ROCKY POINT UFSD
Previous Balance 11/30/19 $535,124.96 Number of Days‘in Cycle 31
19 Deposits/Credits $1,433,523.70 Minimum Balance This Cycle $462,499.22
45 Checks/Debits ($1,306,381.37) Average Collected Balance $791,320.84
Service Charges $0.00
Ending Balance 12/31/19 $662,267.29

ACCOUNT DETAIL  FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 01,2019 - DECEMBER 31, 2019

Govt Banking Blended Chking - . ROCKY POINT UFSD

Date Description Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
12/03  Customer Deposit $362.00 $535,486.96
12/03 Customer Deposit $350.00 $535,836.96
12/03  Customer Deposit $2384.00 $536,130.96
12/03 Customer Deposit $210.00 $536,340.96
12/03  Customer Deposit $42.00 $536,382.96
12/03  V Vault Customer Deposit $42.00 $536,424.96
12/03  Deposit correction debit $14.00 $536,410.96
12/03 Check 12134 $3,472.25 $532,938.71
12/04 Check 12139 $2,129.14 $530,809.57
12/05 Check 12142 $4,875.86 $525,933.71
12/05 Check 12136 $3,472.25 $522,461.46
12/05 Check 12141 $555.00 $521,906.46
12/05 Check 12137 $419.77 $521,486.69
12/06 Chargeback NSF 1st 120319 $14.00 $521,472.69
12/06 Check 12138 $40,879.50 $480,593.19
12/06 Check 12143 $16,585.00 $464,008.19
12/06 Check 12140 $1,272.63 $462,735.56
12/06 Check 12135 $236.34 $462,499.22
12/10  Book transfer credit FROM ...5277 $756,265.09 $1,218,764.31

Thank you for banking with us. PAGE 1 OF 4

Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.

©2020 Capital One. All rights reserved. MEMBER



ROCKY POINT UFSD
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 12/31/2019

N’ViSlD\l

Account:

Cash Account(s): T 204

Capital One Trust & Agency Checking

Ending Bank Balance: 662,267.29
Outstanding Checks (See listing below): - 51,459.64
Deposits in Transit: + 0.00
Other Credits: + 0.00
Other Debits: - 0.00
Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 610,807.65
Cash Account Balance: 610,807.65

Outstanding Check Listing

Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
09/03/2019 12053 LAURA DYROFF 35.00
09/03/2019 12055 ELENA GRAHAM 35.00
12/10/2019 12152 SHERIFF OF SUFFOLK COUNTY 222.44
12/18/2019 12163 SHERIFF OF SUFFOLK COUNTY 230.06
12/20/2019 12165 N.Y.S.TEACHERS RETIRE.SYS 27,201.00
12/20/2019 12167 NYSUT MEMBER BENEFITS TRUST 1,272.63
12/20/2019 12168 ROCKY POINT ADMIN ASSOCIATION 555.00
12/20/2019 12169 ROCKY POINT SCH REL PERS 4,872.90
12/20/2019 12170 ROCKY PT.TEACH.ASSOC. 16,585.00
12/20/2019 12171 SHERIFF OF SUFFOLK COUNTY 229.36
12/20/2019 12172 VOTE COPE 221.25

Outstanding Check Total: 51,459.64

Prepared By

Approved By

01/08/2020 11:49 AM

Page

1/



ROCKY POINT UFSD
Cash Account Transactions Report From 12/1/2018 To 12/31/2019 NVISI '\\J
Account “AccountName .
Date  Ref Number Vendor ID  Explanation Schedule Debits Credits Balance
T 204 CAPITAL ONE TRUST & AGENCY
BALANCE 07/01/2019 - 11/30/2019 0.00 0.00 460,757 88
12/03/2019 150 Deposit Bank Debit JE-14 0.00 14.00 460,743.88
-12/06/2019 135 NSF Check JE-14 0.00 14.00 460,729.88
12/06/2019 144 COMMUNITY ED JE-14 120.00 0.00 460,849.88
12/06/2019 1027602 FIELD TRIP - MUSEUM OF MODERN ART CR-6 1,320.00 0.00 462,169.88
12/06/2019 1027603 SUFF CO FARM TRIP CR-6 14.00 0.00 462,183.88
12/06/2019 1027604 7TH GR FIELD TRIP CR-6 130.00 0.00 462,313.88
12/10/2019 1027607 Trust & Agency Deductions 12/13/19 CR-6 756,265.09 0.00 1,218,578.97
12/11/2019 See Cash Disbursement Schedule 28 CD-28 0.00 11,213.24 1,207,365.73
12/13/2019 128 FICA & MED & T&A DEDUCTIONS JE-13 1,108,787.40 0.00 2,316,153.13
12/13/2019 1027622 REPLACE BOUNCED CHECK/RETH CR-6 20.00 0.00 2,316,173.13
12/13/2019 1027623 MUSEUM O FMCODERN ART FIELD TRIP CR-6 297.00 0.00 2,316,470.13
12/13/2019 1027624 MOMA TRIP CR-6 33.00 0.00 2,316,503.13
12/16/2019 141 ERS November 2019 JE-14 0.00 17,358.16 2,299,144.97
12/18/2019 See Cash Disbursement Schedule 30 CD-30 0.00 7,838.25 2,291,306.72
12/18/2019 See Cash Disbursement Schedule 31 CD-31 0.00 0.00 2,291,306.72
12/19/2019 1027639 SC FARM TRIP CR-6 14.00 0.00 2,281,320.72
121192019 1027640 7THGR TRIP CR-6 52.00 0.00 2,291,372.72
12119/2019 1027641 6TH GR TRIP CR-6 2,294.00 0.00 2,293,666.72
12/19/2019 1027642 SC FARM CR-6 28.00 0.00 2,293,694.72
12/19/2019 1027644 Trust & Agency Deductions 12/27/19 CR-6 671,636.61 0.00 2,965,331.33
12/23/2019 146 Bounced Check JE-14 0.00 46.00 2,965,285.33
12/27/2019 139 FICA & MED & T&A DEDUCTIONS JE-13 1,031,967.21 0.00 3,997,252.54
12/31/2019 See Cash Disbursement Schedule 29 CD-28 0.00 1,760,649.67 2,236,602.87
12/31/2019 See Cash Disbursement Schedule 33 CD-33 0.00 1,625,795.22 610,807.65
Grand Totals: 13,572,978.31 3,422,928.54 610,807.65

NAIAMIAANA AA.A0 ARA
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Rocky Point Union Free School District

Treasurer's Report

Net Payroll Checking - T205

As

Reconciled Balance as of: 11/30/2019

Receipts:
Funding Transfer

Disbursements:
Disburse Net Payroll

Total available balance per General Ledger as of:

Bank Balance as of:  12/31/2019

Less: QOutstanding Checks

Adjusted Bank Balance as of: 12/31/2019

Prepared by:
Date: 1/8/2020

of December 31, 2019

49,900.15
2,140,754.61
2,140,754.61
2,140,754.61
{2,140,754.61)
12/31/2019 49,900.15

74,583.08

(24,682.93)

49,900.15

(0.00)

Reviewed by:
Date:




Commercial Banking Group

 copmOuag  MANAGE YOUR CASH.

_ CASH MANAGEMENT CHECKING. MONEY MARKET CDs LOANS

Ta05

ROCKY POINT UFSD » Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
PAYROLL ACCOUNT targeted solutions for your evolving business needs.
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 01, 2019 - DECEMBER 31, 2019

Govt Banking Blended Chking . ROCKY POINT UFSD
Previous Balance 11/30/19 $129,580.35 Number of Days in Cycle 31
2 Deposits/Credits $2,140,754.61 Minimum Balance This Cycle $56,596.39
103 Checks/Debits ($2,195,751.88) Average Collected Balance $452,000.05
Service Charges $0.00
Ending Balance 12/31/19 $74,583.08

ACCOUNT DETAIL FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 01,2019 - DECEMBER 31, 2019

Govt Banking Blended Chking _ ROCKY POINT UFSD

Date  Description Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
12/02 Check 99121 $2,766.07 $126,814.28
12/02 Check 99116 $2,366.95 $124,447.33
12/02 Check 99133 $2,246.44 $122,200.89
12/02 Check 99135 $2,157.60 $120,043.29
12/02 Check 99117 $1,918.95 $118,124.34
12/02 Check 99126 $1,614.27 $116,510.07
12/02 Check 99139 $923.94 $115,586.13
12/02 Check 99127 $670.08 $114,916.05
12/02 Check 99113 $669.03 $114,247.02
12/02 Check 99138 $626.51 $113,620.51
12/02 Check 99115 $622.16 $112,998.35
12/02  Check 99120 $522.71 $112,475.64
12/02  Check 99140 $521.03 $111,954.61
12/02 Check 99111 $460.81 $111,493.80
12/02 Check 99112 $359.86 $111,133.94
12/02  Check 99118 $341.20 $110,792.74
12/02  Check 99137 $125.70 $110,667.04
12/03 Check 99009 $4,615.44 $106,051.60
12/03 Check 99122 $1,672.00 $104,379.60

Thank you for banking with us. PAGE 1 OF 6

Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.

©2020 Capital One. All rights reserved. MEMBER

FDIC =)
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ROCKY POINT UFSD

OUTSTANDING CHECK LIST |

AS OF DECEMBER 31,2019

__ Check#

.. CheckDate

CheckAmt.

98727 06/26/2019 3029
_ 99023 ~ 10/18/2019 471823
_. 99030  10/21/2019 17870
... 99050  11/01/2019 = 147520
99052 11/01/2019 1,590.61
99105 11/15/2019 ~ 706.82
99129 11/29/2019. 1,475.20
99144 112972013 51444
. 99168 12/13/2019 147520
Ceels3  12/13/2009 38194
99188 12/18/2019 705811
__ 99150 12/27/2019 46081
89192 12/27/2019 669.03
99204 12/27/2013 161131
L 99207 12/272019 159851
99209 12/27/2019 345209
99210,  12/27/2019°  2,246.44
%219 12/27/2019 54836
99220  12/27/2019 843.94
) ) 2468293 )




ROCKY POINT UFSD
Cash Account Transactions Report From 12/1/2019 To 12/31/2019

151 N

Account Account Name

Date Ref Number Invoice # Vendor ID Explanation Schedule Debits Credits Balance
T 205 CAPITAL ONE NET PAYROLL

BALANCE 07/01/2019 - 11/30/2019 0.00 0.00 49,900.15
12/10/2019 1027608 Funding Net Payroll 12/13/19 CR-6 1,108,787.40 0.00 1,158,687.55
12/13/2019 128 FICA & MED & T&A DEDUCTIONS JE-13 0.00 1,108,787.40 49,900.15
12/19/2019 1027645 Funding Net Payroll 12/27/19 CR-5 1,031,967.21 0.00 1,081,867.36
12/27/2019 139 FICA & MED & T&A DEDUCTIONS JE-13 0.00 1,031,967.21 49.800.15
Grand Totals: 2,140,754.61 2,140,754.61 49,900.15
Page 11

01/08/2020 08:11 AM



Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Scholarship Fund Checking - U200
As of December 31, 2019

Reconciled Balance as of: 11/30/2019 46,832.57
Receipts: 0.00
Disbursements: 0.00
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 12/31/2019 46,832.57
Bank Balance as of: 12/31/2019 47,332.57
Less: Outstanding Checks (500.00)
Adjusted Bank Balance as of: 12/31/2019 46,832.57

[
-

Prepared by: & Z 1 gﬂ [ Ag ‘22! Q A & A Reviewed by:
Date: 1/8/202 Date:




~ MANAGE YOUR CASH

- Commercial Banking Group

_ CASHMANAGEMENT CHECKING MONEY MARKET CDs LOANS

U4 aoo

ROCKY POINT UFSD
SCHOLARSHIP CHECKING

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

» Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
targeted solutions for your evolving business needs.

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 01,2019 - DECEMBER 31, 2019

Govt Banking Blended Chking

Previous Balance 11/30/19 $47,332.57
0 Deposits/Credits $0.00
0 Checks/Debits $0.00
Service Charges $0.00
Ending Balance 12/31/19 $47,332.57

ROCKY POINT UFSD

Number of Days in Cycle 31
Minimum Balance This Cycle $47,332.57
Average Collected Balance $47,332.57

ACCOUNT DETAIL FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 01,2019 - DECEMBER 31, 2019

Govt Banking Blended Chking

ROCKY POINT UFSD

Date Description Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
12/01 $47,332.57

No Account Activity this Statement Period
12/31 $47,332.57
Total $0.00 $0.00
No ltems Processed

Thank you for banking with us. PAGE 1 OF 2

Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.
©2020 Capital One. All rights reserved. MEMBER

EDIC =
LENDER



ROCKY POINT UFSD /\‘i |
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 12/31/2019 NViIsSIO

Account: Capital One Scholarship Checking
Cash Account(s): U 200

Ending Bank Balance: 47,332.57

Outstanding Checks (See listing below): - 500.00

Deposits in Transit: + 0.00

Other Credits: + 0.00

Other Debits: - 0.00

Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 46,832.57

Cash Account Balance: 46,832.57

Qutstanding Check Listing
Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
06/19/2019 358 MICHAEL GUNNING 500.00
Outstanding Check Total: 500.00
Prepared By Approved By

01/08/2020 9:44 AM Page 17



ROCKY POINT UFSD
NVIS] I?I

Cash Account Transactions Report From 12/1/2019 To 12/31/2019
Account ~ AccountName ) 7
Date Ref Number Invoice # Vendor ID Explanation Schedule Debits Credits Balance
U 200 CASH IN CHECKING
0.00 0.00 46,832.57

BALANCE 07/01/2019 - 11/30/2019

Grand Totais: 0.00 0.00 46,832.57

Page 11
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Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Debt Service Fund Checking - V200
As of December 31, 2019

Reconciled Balance as of: 11/30/2019 212,231.18
Receipts:
Funding Transfer 251,546.88
251,546.88
Disbursements:
Bond Interest 303,921.88
(303,921.88)
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 12/31/2019 159,856.18
Bank Balance as of: 12/31/2019 159,856.18

Prepared by: Reviewed by:
Date: 1/8/2020 Date:




MANAGE YOUR CASH

. :_Cpfnrhé(cial Banking Gfoup /

_CASH MANAGEMENT CHECKING MONEY MARKET CDs LOANS

/00

ROCKY POINT UFSD » Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
DEBT SERVICE FUND targeted solutions for your evolving business needs.
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 01, 2019 - DECEMBER 31, 2019

Govt Banking Blended Chking - . ROCKY POINT UFSD
Previous Balance 11/30/19 $212,231.18 Number of Days in Cycle 31
1 Deposits/Credits $251,546.88 Minimum Balance This Cycle $159,856.18
2 Checks/Debits ($303,921.88) Average Collected Balance $218,346.60
Service Charges $0.00
Ending Balance 12/31/19 $159,856.18

ACCOUNT DETAIL FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 01,2019 - DECEMBER 31, 2019

Govt Banking Blended Chking ROCKY POINT UFSD
Date Description Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
12/02  ACH Withdrawal DEPOSITORY TRUST $52,375.00 $159,856.18
CONS COLL 120219 ROCKY POINT SD NY
50882850
12/09  Book transfer credit FROM ...5277 $251,546.88 $411,403.06
12/16  ACH Withdrawal DEPOSITORY TRUST $251,546.88 $159,856.18
CONS COLL 121619 ROCKY POINT SD NY
50882850
Total $251,546.88 $303,921.88
Thank you for banking with us. PAGE 1 OF 2

Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.
©2020 Capital One. All rights reserved. MEMBER @

FDIC =
LENDER



ROCKY POINT UFSD NCIS |
Cash Account Transactions Report From 12/1/2019 To 12/31/2019 N
Account Account Name ) »
Date Ref Number Invoice # Vendor ID Explanation Schedule Debits Credits Balance
V 200 CASH
BALANCE 07/01/2019 - 11/30/2019 0.00 0.00 212,231.18
12/02/2019 148 Bond Interest Payment due 12/1 JE-14 0.00 52,375.00 159,856.18
12/09/2019 130 Funding Transfer Debt Service Interest Payment JE-14 251,546.88 0.00 411,403.06
12/15/2019 131 Debt Service Interest Payment 12/15 JE-14 0.00 251,546 .88 159,856.18
Grand Totals: 251,546.88 303,921.88 159,856.18

Pane

1



Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Extra Class Checking - X201
As of December 31, 2019

Reconciled Balance as of: 11/30/2019

Receipts:

Disbursements:

Skills USA Field Trip Limo
Varsity Club Wall of Honor FR
Varsity Club Poinsettia Sale FR
MS Yearbook Sales

NSF Check
Cash Disbursements

Total available balance per General Ledger as of:

Bank Balance as of:

12/31/2019

SRR AL N 3N

Date:

1/8/2020

58,784.72
100.00
134.00
538.00
1,330.00
2,102.00
35.00
7,016.89
7,051.89
12/31/2019 53,834.83
53,834.83

Reviewed by:
Date:




~ MANAGE YOUR CASH

CASH MANAGEMENT CHECKlNG MONEY MARKET CDs LOANS

Xa0|

- ,:Caplfal()ne Bank

Commerc:al Bankmg Group

ROCKY POINT UFSD

EXTRA CLASS CHECKING

80 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

» Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
targeted solutions for your evolving business needs.

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 01, 2019 - DECEMBER 31, 2019

Govt Banking Blended Chking - ROCKY POINT UFSD

Previous Balance 11/30/19 $59,063.64 Number of Days in Cycle 31
4 Deposits/Credits $2,102.00 Minimum Balance This Cycle $53,834.83
14 Checks/Debits ($7,330.81) Average Collected Balance $53,534.14
Service Charges $0.00
Ending Balance 12/31/19 $53,834.83

ACCOUNT DETAIL

Govt Banking Blended Chking =~

FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 01, 2019

- DECEMBER 31,2019

ROCKY POINT UFSD

Date Description Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
12/06 Customer Deposit $1,330.00 $60,393.64
12/06 V Vault Customer Deposit $134.00 $60,527.64
12/06 V Vault Customer Deposit $100.00 $60,627.64
12/06 Check 11304 $278.90 $60,348.74
12/06 Check 11299 $150.00 $60,198.74
12/10 Check 11305 $4,550.00 $55,648.74
12/10  Check 11307 $100.00 $55,548.74
12/11  Customer Deposit $538.00 $56,086.74
12/11  Chargeback NSF 1st 120619 $35.00 $56,051.74
12/11 Check 11308 $687.06 $55,364.68
12/13 Check 11310 $188.19 $55,176.49
12/16 Check 11306 $95.99 $55,080.50
12/16  Check 11302 $77.58 $55,002.92
12/17 Check 11312 $501.75 $54,501.17
12/17  Check 11309 $290.00 $54,211.17
12/18 Check 11311 $325.00 $53,886.17
12/20 Check 11303 $22.84 $53,863.33
12/23 Check 11298 $28.50 $53,834.83
Total $2,102.00 $7,330.81
Thank you for banking with us. PAGE 1 OF 2

Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.

©2020 Capital One. All rights reserved.

MEMBER

FDIC

VAL BOUSUG
LENDER



ROCKY POINT UFSD NSISI
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 12/31/2019

Account: Capital One Extra Class Checking
Cash Account(s): X 201

Ending Bank Balance: 53,834.83

Outstanding Checks (See listing below): - 0.00

Deposits in Transit: + 0.00

Other Credits: + 0.00

Other Debits: - 0.00

Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 53,834.83

Cash Account Balance: 53,834.83

Outstanding Check Listing
Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
Outstanding Check Total: 0.00
Prepared By Approved By

01/08/2020 10:35 AM Page 1



ROCKY POINT UFSD
) NVISITON
Cash Account Transactions Report From 12/1/2018 To 12/31/2019 \
Account Account Name
Date Ref Number VendorID Explanation Schedule Debits Credits Balance
X 201 CAPITAL ONE CHECKING
BALANCE 07/01/2019 - 11/30/2019 0.00 0.00 58,784.72
12/06/2019 1027647 MS Yearbook Sales CR-6 1,330.00 0.00 60,114.72
12/06/2019 1027648 Varsity Club Wall of Honor CR-6 134.00 0.00 60,248.72
12/06/2019 1027649 Skills USA Field Trip Limo CR-6 100.00 0.00 60,348.72
12/11/2019 136 NSF Check JE-14 0.00 35.00 60,313.72
12/11/2019 1027650 Varsity Club Poinsettia Sale CR-6 538.00 0.00 60,851.72
12/31/2019 See Cash Disbursement Schedule 13 CD-13 0.00 6,001.95 54,849.77
12/31/2019 See Cash Disbursement Schedule 14 CD-14 0.00 1,014.94 53,834.83
Grand Totals: 2,102.00 7,051.89 53,834.83

11
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STUDENT ACTIVITY ACCOUNTS
December-19

FROM: 12/1/19
12/31/2019 JE
12/1/2019 OR 12/31/2019
ACCOUNT NAME BEG. BAL. RECEIPTS DiSB TRANSFERS END BAL.
630-7 LEADERS CLUB $211.82 $211.82
630-8 MATH HONOR SOCIETY $56.78 $56.78
630-9 VARSITY CLUB $6,670.20 $672.00 $6,205.90 $1,136.30
6310 SCIENCE CLUB $324.89 $324.89
6311 SPACE CLUB $742.71 $742.71
6351 STUDENT COUNCIL-MS $3,5659.26 $325.00 $3,234 26
635-3 MS/YEARBOOK $7,608.37]  $1,330.00 ($35.00) $8,903.37
640-3 BUSINESS CLUB $14.02 $14.02
640-4 MS ROBOTICS $152.67 $152.67
645-2 NICER NEIGHBOR CLUB $2,127.88 $2,127.88
645-4 COMMUNITY SERVICE $4,196.56 $4,196.56
645-7 SKILLS USA $435.51 $100.00 $390.00 $145.51
6460 GAY/STRAIGHT ALLIANCE $0.01 $0.01
6461 HUMAN RIGHTS CLUB $160.45 $160.45
65010 SADD $1,274.52 $1,274.52
650-115 THESPIAN TROUPE $337.31 $337.31
650-12 HS YEARBOOK CLUB $23,819.33 $23,819.33
650-16 HS STUDENT COUNCIL $3,484.40 $3,484.40
650-17 ART CLUB $1,390.21 $1,390.21
65018 BUSINESS HONOR $803.51 $803.51
650-25 JAE STUDENT COUNCIL $2,137.06 $95.99 $2,041.07
6533 ROBOTICS HS $502.64 $502.64
6540 HISTORY HONOR SOCIETY] $99.40 $99.40
6542 MATH TEAM $201.00 $201.00
Sub Total $60,310.51 $2,102.00 $7,016.89 ($35.00) $55,360.62
700 INTEREST $210.47 $26.16 $236.63
TOTALS $60,520.98 ($8.84) $55,597.25
12/1/2019 CASH 12/31/2019
END BAL. RECEIPTS DISB. MOVE END BAL.
201 - CHECKING ACCT - CAP ONE $58,784.72 $2,102.00 $7,016.89 ($35.00) $53,834.83
391- DUE FROM GENERAL $1,736.26 $26.16 $1,762.42
$60,520.98 ($8.84) $55,597.25
[ certify that this financial report is correct, that all cash receipts have been recorded and deposited
intact, that all disbursements were supported by the proper authorities and documentary evidence
with state laws, regulations and school board regulations.
¥/ ot . s
Prepared by ok wfad 3. 00 B o Reviewed by: Vira, Ll and
4 /
v /




Rocky Point UFSD

PERIOD COVERED 7/1/19 to 6/30/2020

CASH FLOW SUMMARY (THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

MONTH JULY AUGUST SEPT OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE

BEGINNING BALANCE 22,656 20,261 21,844 19,782 15233 9,148 5,466 5,466 5,466 5,466 5,466 5,466

RECEIPTS: OO0 YOOV OO IOOIKHHIKIKIR XIOKXKI KKK TORKIKIIRKIKIX MK IIIEHRXXIRXKX KKK XXAX KX XXX

PROPERTY TAXES 0 3 0 o 0 0

STAR AID o 0 0 0 0 0

STATE AID o 984 4,041 1,134 136 1,709

OTHER 88 75 151 42 88 32

TRF FR OTHER FUNDS o 0 0 500 215 0

DUE TO OTH FDS o 0 0 0 0 0

NYS AID DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 114 4,521 0 236 544 226

TAN PROCEEDS 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL RECEIPTS: 202 5583 4,192 1,912 983 1,967 0 0 0 0 0 0

DISBURSEMENTS: WO KOO0 XXX IO XIHOLKHEXXXH DRI IR IO KRR HXKHXHKXK, XXX KXKXKXK

SALARY 838 760 4,294 3,608 3,599 3,569

OPERATING EXPENSES 1,759 3,240 1,960 2,853 3,416 1,700

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 0 0 o 0 0 0

DEBT SERVICE 0 0] 0 0 52 281

LOAN TO OTH FDS 0 0 0 0 0 100

REPYMT OF LOANS 0 0 0] 0 0 0

REPYMT OF TAN 0 0 0 0 0 0

INTEREST PAYMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

INT REPAY 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL DISB: 2,597 4,000 6,254 6,461 7,067 5,650 0 0 0 0 0 0

. 0

BALANCE 20,261 21,844 19,782 15233 9,149 5,466 5,466 5,466 5,466 5,466 5,466 5,466
OO0, OO IR IO KX I K KA I IR I IKN I IHIRICIHIIHKKK. XKKXKRXXX

Fund Balance Projection

Opening Undesignated FB 3,470 3470 3470 3470 3470 3470

Current Year Surplus / Deficit 0 0 0 75 100 130

Projected Fund Balance at Year End 3,470 3470 3470 3545 3570 3600 0 0 0 0 0




CASH REPORT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED
December 31, 2019

GENERAL FUND

A210 Petty Cash

A2008 Capital One Investment

A2010 Capital One AP Checking

A2011 JP Morgan Chase-Money Market

Total General Fund:

SCHOOL LUNCH FUND
c207 Capital One Lunch Fund Checking
C208 JP Morgan Chase-Lunch ACH

Total School Lunch Fund:

SPECIAL AID FUND
F205

Capital One Federal Checking

Total Special Aid Fund:

CAPITAL FUND

H205 Capital One - Checking

Total Capital Fund:

TRUST & AGENCY FUND
T204 Capital One - Checking
T205 Capital One - Net Payroll Checking

Total Trust & Agency Fund:

SCHOLARSHIP FUND
U200

Capital One - Checking
Total Scholarship Fund

DEBT SERVICE FUND
V200

Capital One - Money Market

Total Debt Service Fund

EXTRA CLASS FUND

X201 Capital One - Checking

Total Extra Class Fund

Total All Funds:

$ 600.00
$ 1,904,991.63
$ 708,703.03
$ 2,852,072.82
$ 5,466,367 .48
$ -

$ -

$ -

3 142,976.12
3 142,976.12
3 611,331.61
3 611,331.61
3 610,807.65
3 49,900.15
3 660,707.80
3 46,832.57
3 46,832.57
3 159,856.18
3 159,856.18
3 53,834.83
3 53,834.83
3 7,141,906.59




ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 2019

GENERAL FUND



ROCKY POINT UFSD

Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2019 - 12/31/2019 NVISI
Account Description Debits Credits
A 2008 CAPITAL ONE INVESTMENT 1,904,991.63 0.00
A 2010 CAPITAL ONE AP CHECKING 708,703.03 0.00
A 2011 CHASE GENERAL FUND MM 2,852,072.82 0.00
A210 PETTY CASH 600.00 0.00
A 380 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 88,487.88 0.00
A 391 DUE FROM FEDERAL FUND 287,150.86 0.00
A 3911 DUE FROM TRUST AND AGENCY 571,773.09 0.00
A 3912 DUE FROM SCHOOL LUNCH 285,391.21 0.00
A 3917 DUE FROM DEBT SERVICE 25,560.56 0.00
A 4805 PREPAID INSURANCE 60,000.00 0.00
A 510 ESTIMATED REVENUES 82,263,045.49 0.00
A 521 ENCUMBRANCES 41,884,632.83 0.00
A 522 EXPENDITURES 28,280,941.86 0.00
A 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 5,241,923.59 0.00
A 600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 148,442.69
A 620 TAX ANTICIP NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 4,500,000.00
A 630 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 2,639.38
A 6301 DUE TO SCHOOL LUNCH FUND 0.00 44,275.86
A 6302 DUE TO CAPITAL FUND 0.00 999,247.52
A 6304 DUE TO TRUST AGENCY 0.00 1,518.00
A 6305 DUE TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 1,883.27
A 632 DUE TO STATE TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 0.00 46,418.41
A 806 NONSPENDABLE FUND BALANCE 0.00 60,000.00
A 814 WORKER'S COMPENSATION RESERVE 0.00 1,277,572.70
A 815 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE RESERVE 0.00 480,778.88
A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 41,884,632.83
A 825 ERS RESERVE 0.00 2,790,055.06
A 826 TRS SUB FUND RESERVE 0.00 604,009.00
A 861 PROPERTY LOSS RESERVE 0.00 54,021.00
A 862 LIABILITY LOSS RESERVE 0.00 54,021.00
A 867 RESERVE FOR EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 3,950,631.75
A 878 CAPITAL RESERVE 0.00 1,590,368.00
A 909 FUND BALANCE 0.00 758,586.19
A910 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 2,474,613.00
A 911 UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 5,455,461.79
A 960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 87,504,969.08
A 980 REVENUES 0.00 9,771,129.44
A Fund Totals: 164,455,274.85  164,455,274.85
Grand Totals: 164,455,274.85  164,455,274.85

01/08/2020 12:12 PM
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ROCKY POINT UFSD
Revenue Status Report From 7/1/2019 To 12/31/2019

NVISI

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
A 1001 REAL PROPERTY TAX 45,940,256.00 0.00 45,940,256.00 0.00 45,840,256.00
A 1085 STAR REIMBURSEMENT 6,500,000.00 0.00 6,500,000.00 - 0.00 6,500,000.00
A 1315 CONTINUING ED-SUMMER 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 19,141.00 -9,141.00
A1315.A CONTINUING ED-FALL 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,510.00 3,450.00
A1315.B CONTINUING ED-SPRING 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00
A 1316 DRIVER EDUCATION-SUMMER 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 25,175.00 -5,175.00
A1316.A DRIVERS ED-FALL 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 23,600.00 1,400.00
A1316.B DRIVERS ED-SPRING 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 17,240.00 7,760.00
A 1489 OTHER CHARGES-PROM,YEARBOOK 69,000.00 0.00 69,000.00 0.00 69,000.00
A 2230 DAY SCHOOL TUITION FROM OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,438.62 -25,438.62
DISTRICTS
A 2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS 83,000.00 0.00 83,000.00 63,097.87 15,902.13
A 2655 MINOR SALES, OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 325.00 -325.00
A 2690 FINES - LOST BOOKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 129.00 -125.00
A2703 PRIOR YEAR REFUNDS-OTHER (NOT TRANS) 283,000.00 0.00 283,000.00 69,885.06 213,114.94
A 2705 GIFTS AND DONATIONS 0.00 2,936.49 2,936.49 3,086.49 -150.00
A 2710 PREMIUM ON OBLIGATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,702.00 -20,702.00
A2770 OTHER UNCLASSIFIED 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,134.31 -39,134.31
A2772 E-RATE REVUENE 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00
A 2801 INTERFUND REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.00 -23,000.00
A 3101 GROSS STATE AID - BASIC 16,679,608.00 0.00 16,679,608.00 3,714,699.28 12,964,908.72
A31M01.E STATE AID EXCESS COST 5,700,000.00 0.00 5,700,000.00 1,385,613.75 4,314,386.25
A 3102 STATE AID LCTTERY 4,500,000.00 0.00 4,500,000.00 4,161,745.19 338,254.81
A 3103 STATE AID BCCES 1,869,560.00 0.00 1,869,560.00 0.00 1,869,560.00
A 3260 STATE AID TEXTBOOKS 185,000.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 185,000.00
A 3262 STATE AID COMPUTER SOFTWARE 247,685.00 0.00 247,685.00 0.00 247,685.00
A 3263 STATE AID LIBRARY LOAN PROGRAM 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00
Ad2 MEDICAID MANAGEMENT REIMBURSEMENT 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 177,606.87 -102,606.87
A Totals: 82,260,109.00 2,936.49 82,263,045.49 9,771,129.44 72,491,916.05
Grand Totals: 82,260,109.00 2,936.49 82,263,045.49 9,771,129.44 72,491,916.05
Page m
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ROCKY POINT UFSD NTIS]
Appropriation Status Summary Report By Function From 7/1/2019 To 12/31/2019
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
1010 BOARD OF EDUCATION 12,800.00 0.00 12,800.00 8,372.91 50.00 4,377.09
1040 DISTRICT CLERK 16,530.00 0.00 16,530.00 8,265.01 8,264.99 0.00
1060 DISTRICT MEETING 11,010.00 0.00 11,010.00 3,825.23 0.00 7,184.77
1240 CHIEF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR 413,989.00 0.00 413,989.00 159,275.55 155,557.26 99,156.19
1310 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 758,257.00 28,843.64 787,100.64 336,068.74 425,590.32 25,441.58
1320 AUDITING 83,000.00 8,600.00 91,600.00 33,000.00 52,100.00 6,500.00
1325 TREASURER 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,725.00 0.00 4,275.00
1345 PURCHASING 42,708.00 0.00 42,708.00 26,561.02 15,476.98 670.00
1380 FISCAL AGENT FEE 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 6,500.00 2,500.00 0.00
1420 LEGAL 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 25,108.00 54,892.00 0.00
1430 PERSONNEL 655,980.78 0.00 655,980.78 240,164.71 269,812.11 146,003.96
1480 PUBLIC INFORMATION AND SERVICES 42,300.00 0.00 42,300.00 4,722.31 37,577.69 0.00
1620 OPERATION OF PLANT 4,480,673.00 323,380.45 4,804,053.45 2,140,422.03 2,076,415.49 587,215.93
1621 MAINTENANCE OF PLANT 1,487,500.00 363,074.33 1,850,574.33 510,625.28 685,401.05 654,548.00
1670 CENTRAL PRINTING AND MAILING 71,000.00 7,000.00 78,000.00 52,422.45 24,577.55 1,000.00
1680 CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING 854,722.00 0.00 854,722.00 337,548.89 517,173.11 0.00
1910 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE 529,725.00 62,000.00 591,725.00 588,121.56 3,603.01 0.43
1981 ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE-BOCES 325,000.00 0.00 325,000.00 135,217.50 189,782.50 0.00
2010 CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT AND 375,205.00 5,049.77 380,254.77 155,302.95 204,565.54 20,386.28
SUPERVISION
2020 SUPERVISION - ADMINISTRATION 2,283,760.00 1,647.44 2,285,407.44 999,229.03 1,111,352.92 174,825.49
2060 RESEARCH, PLANNING AND EVALUATION 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 2,205.00 0.00 42,795.00
2070 INSERVICE TRAINING - INSTRUCTION 25,600.00 0.00 25,600.00 9,726.38 9,300.00 6,573.62
2110 TEACHING - REGULAR SCHOOL 24,204,673.29 -158,738.08 24,045,935.21 7,998,693.46 13,432,206.57 2,615,035.18
2138 MUSIC & FINE ARTS 84,308.00 2,503.24 86,811.24 35,970.47 20,354.99 30,485.78
2250 PROGRAMS FOR HANDICAPPED 13,833,384.72 486.00 13,833,870.72 4,364,062.45 8,586,980.04 882,828.23
CHILDREN
2280 OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION 1,417,400.00 0.00 1,417,400.00 412,767.51 1,001,181.00 3,451.49
2330 COMMUNITY EDUCATION 793,800.00 0.00 793,800.00 114,986.81 593,783.04 85,030.15
2610 SCHOOL LIBRARY AND AUDIOVISUAL 657,634.00 1,253.82 658,887.82 212,661.32 353,633.03 92,593.47
2620 EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION 900.00 0.00 900.00 99.06 800.94 0.00
2630 COMPUTER ASSISTED INSTRUCTION 334,649.00 3,768.30 338,417.30 69,398.81 63,844.58 205,173.91
2805 ATTENDANCE - REGULAR SCHOOL 44,755.00 0.00 44,755.00 21,225.49 17,377.51 6,152.00
2810 GUIDANCE - REGULAR SCHOOL 1,263,460.00 117,808.45 1,381,268.45 550,034.93 790,388.45 40,845.07
Page 172

01/08/2020 12:20 PM



ROCKY POINT UFSD

Appropriation Status Summary Report By Function From 7/M1/2019 To 12/31/2019

N

151

Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
2815 HEALTH SERVICES - REGULAR SCHOOL  * 503,090.80 0.00 503,090.80 160,185.72 307,071.14 35,833.94
2820 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES - REGULAR * 246,991.00 0.00 246,991.00 78,653.39 164,797.61 3,540.00

SCHOOL
2825 SOCIAL WORK SERVICES - REGULAR * 708,312.81 12,078.19 720,391.00 177,721.42 542,669.58 0.00
SCHOOL
2850 CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES - REG. * 396,600.00 664.15 397,264.15 169,017.50 10,023.89 218,222.76
SCHOOL
2855 INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETICS - REG. * 956,013.00 15,559.02 971,572.02 407,338.13 208,141.94 356,091.95
SCHOOL
5510 DISTRICT TRANSPORTATION SERVICES  * 89,795.00 -33,456.04 56,338.96 33,815.65 19,915.23 2,608.08
5540 CONTRACT TRANSPORTATION * 5,353,920.00 0.00 5,353,920.00 1,103,027.88 4,232,410.13 18,481.99
9010 NYS EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT * 885,724.00 0.00 885,724.00 683,428.77 0.00 202,295.23
9020 NYS TEACHERS RETIREMENT * 2,982,000.00 0.00 2,982,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,982,000.00
9030 SOCIAL SECURITY * 3,055,100.00 0.00 3,055,100.00 ' 1,061,193.77 0.00 1,993,906.23
9040 WORKERS' COMPENSATION * 600,000.00 0.00 600,000.00 150,442.41 224,174.68 225,382.91
9045 LIFE INSURANCE * 48,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 13,951.75 17,353.88 16,694.37
9050 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE * 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 8,625.11 40,674.89 700.00
9060 HEALTH INSURANCE * 11,626,332.00 0.00 11,626,332.00 4,361,308.62 5,426,357.19 1,838,666.19
9760 TAX ANTICIPATION NOTES * 95,000.00 0.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00
9901 TRANSFER TO SPECIAL AID * 3,897,844.00 0.00 3,897,844.00 303,921.88 0.00 3,593,922.12
Fund ATotals: 86,743,446.40 761,522.68 87,504,969.08 28,280,941.86 41,898,132.83 17,325,894.39
Grand Totais: 86,743,446.40 761,522.68 87,504,969.08 28,280,941.86 41,898,132.83 17,325,894.39

01/08/2020 12:20 PM
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ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 2019

FEDERAL FUND



ROCKY POINT UFSD

Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2019 - 12/31/2019 NVISI w
Account Description Debits Credits
F 205 CAPITAL ONE CHECKING 142,976.12 0.00
F 410 STATE AND FEDERAL AID REC 43,001.62 0.00
F 510 ESTIMATED REVENUES 1,035,645.34 0.00
F 521 ENCUMBRANCES 515,978.21 0.00
F 522 EXPENDITURES 435,575.52 0.00
F 630 DUE TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 287,150.66
F 691 DEFERRED REVENUES 0.00 3,277.60
F 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 515,978.21
F 960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 1,035,645.34
F 980 REVENUES 0.00 331,125.00
F Fund Totals: 2,173,176.81 2,173,176.81
Grand Totals: 2,173,176.81 2,173,176.81

01/08/2020 12:12 PM
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ROCKY POINT UFSD
Revenue Status Report From 7/1/2019 To 12/31/2019

NVISI

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
F 3289.DEA.F Schools for Blind & Deaf Students 16,018.78 0.00 16,019.79 0.00 16,019.78
F 3289.5SH.19 REVENUE-SUMMER HCP 2019 0.20 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.20
F 3289.UPK.19 UPK REVENUE 2019 1,036.00 0.00 1,036.00 0.00 1,036.00
F 3288 UPK.20 UPK REVENUE 2020 197,136.00 0.00 197,136.00 98,568.00 98,568.00
F 4126 TL|.18 REVENUE TITLE | 6,248.63 0.00 6,248.63 0.00 6,248.63
F 4126 TLL19 REVENUE TITLE | -256,860.50 259,018.00 2,157.50 0.00 2,157.50
E 4126.TLI.20 REVENUE TITLE | 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,305.00 -49,305.00
F 4256.PRE.20 REVENUE PRE 43,825.00 0.00 43,829.00 8,765.00 35,064.00
E 4256.PTB .19 PTB REVENUE 5,958.64 0.00 5,958.64 0.00 5,958.64
F 4256.PTB.20 PTB REVENUE 699,174.00 14,344.00 713,518.00 139,834.00 573,684.00
F 4289.ELL.19 REVENUE ELL 3,712.50 0.00 3,712.50 0.00 3,712.50
F4289.ELL.20 REVENUE ELL 17,135.00 0.00 17,135.00 3,427.00 13,708.00
F 4289.1IMM.18 REVENUE IMMIGRANT STUDENTS 21,100.47 0.00 21,100.47 0.00 21,100.47
F 4289.1IMM.19 REVENUE IMMIGRANT STUDENTS 20,141.60 0.00 20,141.60 14,997.00 5,144.60
F 4289.1LEP.18 REVENUE TLEP 4,081.00 0.00 4,081.00 0.00 4,081.00
E 4289.SAE .20 REVENUE SAE 20 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,847.00 -3,847.00
F 4289.TlL.19 REVENUE TITLE 1A -409.00 0.00 -409.00 0.00 -408.00
F 4289.T11.20 REVENUE TITLE {lA 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,382.00 -12,382.00
F4289.TLL19 REVENUE TITLE IA 259,018.00 -259,018.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
E 5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS -16,019.99 0.00 -16,019.99 0.00 -16,019.99
F Totals: 1,021,301.34 14,344.00 1,035,645.34 331,125.00 704,520.34

Grand Tofals: 1,021,301.34 14,344.00 1,035,645.34 331,125.00 704,520.34

Page 17
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ROCKY POINT UFSD NCISI
Appropriation Status Summary Report By Function From 7/1/2019 To 12/31/2019

Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available

2110 254,000.50 18,339.20 272,339.70 85,004.10 139,359.60 47,976.00

2250 748,961.64 14,344.00 763,305.64 350,571.42 376,618.61 36,115.61

Fund FTotals: 1,002,962.14 32,683.20 1,035,645.34 435,575.52 515,978.21 84,091.61

Grand Totals: 1,002,962.14 32,683.20 1,035,645.34 435,575.52 515,978.21 84,091.61

Page "M
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ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 2019

CAPITAL FUND



ROCKY POINT UFSD
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2019 - 12/31/2019

NN

Account

Description Debits Credits

H 205 CAPITAL ONE CHECKING 611,331.61 0.00
H 391 DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 999,247.52 0.00
H 410 Due From State and Federal 640,082.20 0.00
H 510 ESTIMATED REVENUES 2,932,330.93 0.00
H 521 ENCUMBRANCES 807,349.92 0.00
H 522 EXPENDITURES 2,794,033.68 0.00
H 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 4,404,611.71 0.00
H 691 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.00 640,082.20
H 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 807,349.92
H 909 FUND BALANCE 0.00 4,404,612.81
H 960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 . 7,336,942.64
H Fund Totals: 13,188,987.57 13,188,987.57

Grand Totals: 13,188,987.57 13,188,987.57

01/08/2020 12:13 PM
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ROCKY POINT UFSD
Revenue Status Report From 7/1/2019 To 12/31/2019

NVISI

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
H 3297 SMART SCHOOLS 2,450,155.00 0.00 2,450,155.00 0.00 2,450,155.00
H 5710 SERIAL BONDS 377.428.70 104,747.23 482,175.93 0.00 482,175.93
H Totals: 2,827,583.70 104,747.23 2,932,330.93 0.00 2,932,330.93

Grand Totais: 2,827,583.70 104,747.23 2,932,330.93 0.00 2,932,330.93

Page 1M
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ROCKY POINT UFSD NCISI
Appropriation Status Summary Report By Function From 7/1/2019 To 12/31/2019

Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available

1625 3,273,149.36 3,917,568.90 7,190,718.26 2,794,033.68 807,349.92 3,589,334.66

9999 226,071.84 -79,847.46 146,224.38 0.00 0.00 146,224.38

Fund HTotals: 3,499,221.20 3,837,721.44 7,336,942.64 2,794,033.68 807,349.92 3,735,559.04

Grand Totals: 3,499,221.20 3,837,721.44 7.336,942.64 2,794,033.68 807,349.92 3,735,559.04

Page i
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ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 2019

TRUST AND AGENCY FUND



ROCKY POINT UFSD

Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2019 - 12/31/2019 NVISI N
Account Description Debits Credits
T 200EX EXTRACLASSROOM 55,597.25 0.00
T 204 CAPITAL ONE TRUST & AGENCY 610,807.65 0.00
T 205 CAPITAL ONE NET PAYROLL 49,900.15 0.00
T271 OTHER-TEA. RETIRE. 0.00 21.40
T281L FLEX PLAN HEALTH CARE - YR19 0.00 3,366.50
T 282L FLEX PLAN DEPENDENT CARE-YR19 0.00 1,185.75
T29 TAX SHELTER ANNUITY 0.00 220.00
T 290 AFLAC -CPP 0.00 5,071.29
T 291 AFLAC - STD 0.00 2,401.42
T 292 AFLAC - ACC 0.00 1,392.21
T 293 AFLAC - HSP 0.00 524.27
T35 SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 510.00
T38 EXTRACLASSROOM ACTIVITY 0.00 55,697.25
T 3911 DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 1,518.00 0.00
T 61 VISION 0.00 2,567.72
T 6300 DUE TO SCHOLARSHIP FUND 0.00 1,700.00
T 63001 DUE TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 571,773.09
T 84 OTHER-NYS EMPL RETIRE LOANS 0.00 4,459 .51
T 85 OTHER-NYS EMPL RETIRE 0.00 8,218.34
T 89 OTHER VOTE COPE 0.00 564.00
T 91 LONG TERM DISABILITY 317.52 0.00
T 931 SCHOOL ACTIVITIES-FJC 0.00 1,402.78
T 932 SCHOOL ACTIVITIES-JAE 0.00 4,509.31
T 933 SCHOOL ACTIVITIES-M/S 0.00 4,991.24
T 9331 HIGH SCHOOL TESTING 0.00 11,944.22
T 9335 NYSSMA 0.00 49.00
T 9337 AP TEST DEPOSITS 0.00 17,154.68
T 9338 MARK TWAIN DINNER 0.00 3,198.00
T 935 SCHOOL ACTIVITIES-H/S 0.00 13,929.94
T 9351 MUSIC DEPT. HIGH SCHOOL 0.00 363.65
T 9352 SEAN JOHNS MEMORIAL-CHALLENGE DAY 0.00 925.00
T 936 FJC - KIDS IN NEED (RUTH SPIEGEL) 0.00 100.00
T Fund Totals: 718,140.57 718,140.57
Grand Totals: 718,140.57 718,140.57

01/08/2020 12:13 PM
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ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 2019

SCHOLARSHIP FUND



ROCKY POINT UFSD

Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2019 - 12/31/2019 Sl
Account Description Debits Credits
U 200 CASH IN CHECKING 46,832.57 0.00
U 2401 INTEREST 0.00 220.67
U 391 DUE FROM TRUST AGENCY 1,700.00 0.00
U 3912 DUE FROM GENERAL 876.96 0.00
U 9000 ALLISON FISCH VERADO SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 0.51
U 9001 RITA SULLIVAN SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 230.23
U 9002 RYAN CAUFIELD SCHOLARSDHIP 0.00 24.02
U 9003 K EDWARDS ADMIN SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 1,749.43
U 9004 K-MART 0.00 82.82
U 9005 TARGET SCH HS/JR 0.00 44 .05
U 9006 TARGET SCHOLARSHIP JAE 0.00 270.85
U 9007 TARGET SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 109.82
U 9008 FRANCIS RYAN SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 256.78
U 9009 GENERAL SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 63.48
U 9010 AL MAIN SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 5,084.45
U 9011 JOSEPH FALLICA 0.00 847.36
U 9015 SASBO SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 0.94
U 9016 SOUND BEACH MUSIC 0.00 0.94
U 9018 LIVE LIKE SUSIE MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 28,458.71
U 9020 INTERDIST.COUNCIL OF SUPTS.- SR. SCHOL 0.00 11.00
U 9021 PETER MADDALENA MEMORIAL 0.00 8,468.47
U 9022 HAGGERTY MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 3,485.00
U Fund Totals: 49,409.53 49,409.53
Grand Totals: 49,409.53 49,409.53

01/08/2020 12:13 PM
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ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 2019

DEBT SERVICE FUND



ROCKY POINT UFSD

Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2019 - 12/31/2018 NVISI wl
Account Description Debits " Credits
V 200 CASH 169,856.18 0.00
V 3911 DUE FROM GENERAL 1,883.27 0.00
V510 ESTIMATED REVENUE 3,787,843.75 0.00
V 522 EXPENDITURES 326,921.88 0.00
V 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 20,000.00
V630 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 25,560.56
V 909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED 0.00 139,925.65
V 960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 3,767,843.75
V 980 REVENUES 0.00 323,175.12
V Fund Totals: 4,276,505.08 4,276,505.08
Grand Totals: 4,276,505.08 4,276,505.08

01/08/2020 12:14 PM
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ROCKY POINT UFSD
Revenue Status Report From 7/1/2019 To 12/31/2019

NVISI

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
V2401 INTEREST EARNINGS 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 19,253.24 746.76
V5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 3,767,843.75 0.00 3,767.843.75 303,921.88 3,463,921.87
V Totals: 3,787,843.75 0.00 3,787,843.75 32317512 3,464,668.63

Grand Totals: 3,787,843.75 0.00 3,787,843.75 323,175.12 3,464,668.63

Page M7
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ROCKY POINT UFSD NC1SI
Appropriation Status Summary Report By Function From 7/1/2019 To 12/31/2019

Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available

9711 3,767,843.75 0.00 3,767,843.75 303,921.88 0.00 3,463,921.87

9901 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.00 0.00 -23,000.00

Fund VTotals: 3,767,843.75 0.00 3,767,843.75 326,921.88 0.00 3,440,921.87

Grand Totals: 3,767,843.75 0.00 3,767,843.75 326,921.88 0.00 3,440,921.87

Page 11
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ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
STUDENT ACTIVITY ACCOUNTS
FOR THE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 2019



ROCKY POINT UFSD

Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2019 - 12/31/2019 IS
Account Description Debits Credits
X 201 CAPITAL ONE CHECKING 53,834.83 0.00
X 391 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 1,762.42 0.00
X 6307 LEADERS CLUB 0.00 211.82
X 6308 MATH HONOR SOCIETY 0.00 56.78
X 6309 VARSITY CLUB 0.00 1.136.30
X 6310 SCIENCE CLUB 0.00 324.89
X631 SPACE CLUB 0.00 742.71
X 6351 STUDENT COUNCIL-MS 0.00 3,234.26
X 6353 YEARBOOK-MS 0.00 8,903.37
X 6403 BUSINESS CLUB 0.00 14.02
X 6404 MS ROBOTICS CLUB 0.00 162.67
X 6452 BE A NICER NEIGHBOR CLUB 0.00 2,127.88
X 6454 COMMUNITY SERVICE CLUB 0.00 4,196.56
X 6457 SKILLS USA - HS COSMOTOLOGY 0.00 145.51
X 6460 GAY STRAIGHT ALLIANCE CLUB 0.00 0.01
X 6461 HUMAN RIGHTS CLUB 0.00 160.45
X 65010 S.AD.D. 0.00 1,274.52
X 650115 THESPIAN TROUPE #696 0.00 337.31
X 65012 HS YEARBOOK CLUB 0.00 23,819.33
X 65016 STUDENT COUNCIL 0.00 3,484.40
X 65017 ART CLUB 0.00 1,390.21
X 65018 BUSINESS HONOR SOCIETY 0.00 803.51
X 65025 JAE STUDENT COUNCIL 0.00 2,041.07
X 6533 ROBOTICS CLUB HS 0.00 502.64
X 6540 HISTORY HONOR SOCIETY 0.00 99.40
X 6542 MATH TEAM 0.00 201.00
X 700 SURPLUS FUNDS 0.00 236.63
X Fund Totals: 55,597.25 55,597.25
Grand Totals: 55,597.25 55,597.25

01/08/2020 12:14 PM
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Interoffice Memorandum

T10: Dr. Scott O’Brien, Superintendent
FROM: Andrea Moscatiello, Director of Special Education
DATE: 12/12/19

RE: Board Action Sheets

Below please find the schedule to be approved at the 1/13/20 Board of Education
meeting:

SCHEDULE-A 1/13/2020

Year Date Location
2019-20 11/13/19 RPHS Comittee
2019-20 11/15/19 JAE Committee
2019-20 11/25/19 RPHS Committee
2019-20 11/25/19 BOCES ES-Sequaya High School
2019-20 11/26/19 RPHS Committee
2019-20 11/27/19 RPMS Committee
2019-20 12/2/19 RPMS Committee
2019-20 12/3/19 Manifestation
2019-20 12/4/19 Manifestation
2019-20 November & District Wide Amendments without

December meetings

Dr. Scott O’Brien - Board Action Sheets
AM/em






Rocky Point Union Free School District

Commiittee Meeting Recommendations for Board of Education
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Meeting Date BOEDate = Committee / Reason Decision
11/15/2019 01/13/2020  Subcommittee on Special Education / Classified
Program Review

Recommended Program/Service Start Date End Date Ratio Frequency  Period Buraticn Location
Special Class (Home Instruction) 11/15/2019 06/26/2020 1:1 1 Weekly 2hr. Home
Occupational Therapy 11115/2019 06/12/2020 Individual 1 Weekly 30min. Home
Speech/Language Therapy 11/15/2019 06/12/2020 Individual 1 Weekly 30min. Home
Parent Counseling and Training 09/11/2019 06/12/2020 Small Group 4 Yearly 1hr. Special Location

I{l

HEAEA B : i !
Meeting Date BOEDate = Committee / Reason Decision
11/15/2019 01/13/2020 Committee on Special Education / Program Classified
Review
Recommended Program/Service Start Date End Date Ratio Frequency  Period Duration Location
Special Class 12/02/2019 06/26/2020 15:1 6 Daily 40min. Classroom
Occupational Therapy 09/11/2019 06/12/2020 Small Group 2 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or
(5:1) Classrcom
Speech/Language Therapy 09/11/2019 06/12/2020 Small Group 2 Weekly 30min. Therapy Rocm or
(5:1) Classroom
Counseling 09/11/2019 06/12/2020 Small Group 1 Weekly 30min. Counselor's
(5:1) Office/Classroom

01/10/2020, 2:04 pm Page 10f 1






























Rocky Point Union Free School District
Comm:ttee Meetmg Recommendatlons for Board of Educatlon

7 AT Ol T s RgEe S “ﬁ T T . '_"'7
Student: 'Board of Education Copy' L) _ i ‘Gradé* 04 s
Meeting Date BOE Date =~ Committee / Reason Decision Placement Recommendatlon / School
12/03/2019 01/13/2020 Subcommittee on Special Education / Classified Home Public School District(HPSD) / Joseph A. Edgar

Amendment - Agreement No Meeting School

Recommended Program/Service Start Date  End Date

Integrated Co-teaching Services 09/04/2019 06/26/2020

Resource Room Program 09/04/2019 06/26/2020

Speech/Language Therapy 09/11/2019 06/12/2020

Speech/Language Therapy 09/11/2019 06/12/2020

Occupational Therapy 09/11/2019 06/12/2020

Counseling-Social Skills Counseling ~ 09/11/2019 06/12/2020
Stiehty ind RpdahoiCony. o 4 e s S T R G R N
Meeting Date BOE Date ~ Committee / Reason Decision Placement Recommendatlon / School
12/11/2019 01/13/2020 Committee on Special Education / Classified BOCES Class(BOCES-SS) / WSB-45 day Sagamore

{ Amendment - Agreement No Meeting placement

Recommended Program/Service Start Date End Date

Special Class (Home Instruction) 12/16/2019 06/26/2020
Special Class 07/08/2019 08/16/2019
Speech/Language Therapy 12/16/2019 06/16/2020
Physical Therapy 12/16/2019 06/16/2020
Occupational Therapy 12/16/2019 06/16/2020
Counseling 12/16/2019 06/16/2020
Parent Counseling and Training 12/16/2019 06/16/2020
Behavior Intervention Services 09/16/2019 06/16/2020
Occupational Therapy 07/08/2019 08/16/2019
Physical Therapy 07/08/2019 08/16/2019
Speech/Language Therapy 07/08/2019 08/16/2020
Counseling-Social Skills Counseling ~ 07/08/2019 08/16/2019
Aide 07/08/2019 08/16/2019 1:1
Student: 'Board of Education Copy' 3 : : Grade: 08
Meeting Date BOE Date = Committee / Reason Decision Placement Recommendation / School
| 12/03/2019 01/13/2020 Subcommittee on Special Education / Classified Home Public School District(HPSD) / Rocky Point Middle
Amendment - Agreement No Meeting School
Recommended Program/Service Start Date End Date
Resource Room Program 09/04/2019 06/26/2020
Counseling 12/03/2019 06/23/2020

J
12122019, 1.48 pm Page 10f 3






Special Class - Math

Special Class - English

Special Class - Social Studies
Special Class - Science
Special Class - Reading
Speech/Language Therapy
Speech/Language Therapy
Counseling-Social Skills Counseling
Parent Counseling and Training
Counseling

Aide

Occupational Therapy Consultation

09/04/2019
09/04/2019
09/04/2019
09/04/2019
09/04/2019
09/11/2019
09/11/2019
09/11/2019
09/11/2019
09/11/2019
09/04/2019

09/04/2019

Behavioral Intervention Consultation for 09/04/2019

Team

06/26/2020
06/26/2020
06/26/2020
06/26/2020
06/26/2020
06/12/2020
06/12/2020
06/12/2020
06/12/2020
06/12/2020
06/26/2020

06/26/2020
06/26/2020

1:1

1212/2019, 1:48 pm

Rocky Point Union Free School District Committee Meeting Recommendations for Board of Education
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Send remembrance card to:
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CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION FR.COC 04110

Page Two

Part Thres

1 Change order raguirements;

v The scope of the'change order must relate ta the project scope previously approved,

v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs assoclated with the changes must be
provided.

v If the cost of this change order Is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-FI, Request for Revision of Financlal information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of educatlon, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor.

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools (District Superintendent if 3 BOCES prolact)
The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® The revised total cost Is within the authorized appropriation for this project.

e Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's attorney has been contacted to assure conformance with the Opinion of
the State Comptroller No. 80-506.

Dale Signature and prinied nama of the Schoo! Superintendent o Disuict Superinendent I 8 BOCES project
3 Certificatio e c E

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

e Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

® Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced in this change order is Included herelin.

® Work required by this change order Is in accordance with applicable provislons of the NYS Uniform Fire
Preventlon and Building Code, State Education Department's buflding standards, and NYS Department of
Labor's Code Rule 58.

@ Work required by this change order was desligned by an architect or engineer who s currently licensed by
the State of New York. ‘

e Work required by this change order that involves esbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who Is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-
related project. 1

“Frm Name

12/12/2018 John M. Grillo, Architect
Dato !




CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION T i

Must be attached to back of Change Order Page One

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTIMIENT / THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK / Albany, NY 12234

Office of Facilitias Planning, Roam 1060 Education Building Annex
Tel. {518) 474-3906 Fax (518] 486-5918

www.emsc.nysed.gov/facplan/

Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED Change Order Number:
Fill out all three parts completely. 1

Part One ~ General Information

Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

SED Project Number 15/8]0}l2[0]9]0[2]J0]0]O0[1]0] 1[4]4—
: . District BEDS Codo . Buiding ldentification Number Prajoct umber

District & Bultding Name ~ Rocky Point UFSD - Joseph A. Edgar Elementary School

Type of Project B Reconstruction /Alteration O Addition & Alteration D New Building O Other

Project Description Contract No. 1 - General Construction

Architect / Engineer firm John A. Grillo, Architect, PC 1213 Main Street, Port chferson NY

name address
Contact Person John M. Grillo, Architect 631-476-2161
e X phona numbar & emal
Cons{mction Manager fim  Park East Construction 266 East Jericho Turnpike, South Huntington, NY '
Tame Zaress
Contact Person 631-549-9800 dknatz@parkeastconstruction.com
) name & e ” ~pfione number & e-mal
District Cantact Person Mr. Christopher Van Cott Asst. Supt. For Business ~ 631-744-1600
- name & {itle

phone number & e-mall

Part Two

Provlde the following information fer each indlvidual item in the change order:
) (Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.) .
. Requested By (Who initiated the change request)
. Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope)
" Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)

Description of Work (Provide a detalled description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)

Dowp

The Cdntmctor is directed to supply all labor, material and equipment required to complete
the following: .

1.Abatement of VAT discoverad below stage during demo for
new chairtift:Add: $3,945.00 ’

2.An Allowance, in the amount of $4,000.00 was included
in the Contract Documents for unforesaen conditions.
The Allowance is baing returned to the Owner, Deduct:$4,000.00

Total Deduct: $55.00

Requested By: Owner/Architect
Relatlonship to Projecl Scope: See Above
Basis of Need: Unforeseen Condition
Description of Work: See Above




CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION FP-COC 04/10

Page Two
Part Three
1 Change order requirements:
v The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved.
v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided. '
v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-F|, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.
v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor.
2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools {District Superintendent if a BOCES project)

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

@ The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.

e Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's attorney has been contacted to assure confcrmance with the Opinion of
the State Comptroller No. 60-505.

Date Slgnature and prinled nzme of the School Superintendent or District Superintendent if a BOCES project

3 Certification of the Architect Ineer
The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

e Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

® Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

e Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department's building standards, and NYS Department of
Labor's Code Rule 56.

e Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently ficensed by
the State of New York.

e Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-

related project.
John A, Grillo. £0), o

Bfiginpering Firm Name

12/12/2019
Date

John M. Grillo, Architect
ad name of the Architect or Enginesr




CHANGE OWNER »  SEDNo. 58-02-09-02-0-001-014

ORDER ARCHITECT .

AIA DOCUMENT G701 CONTRACTOR . Joseph A, Edgar ES
FIELD .
OTHER .

PROJECT: Rocky Point U.F.S.D. CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

(name,address) 80 Rocky Point-Yaphank Road DATE: December 12, 2019

Rocky Point, NY 11778 ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
CONTRACTOR: Stalco Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 5/15/18
(name,address) 1316 Motor Parkway CONTRACT FOR: Contract No. 1 - GC

Islandla, NY 11749

The Contract Is changed as follows:

The Contractor is directed to supply all labor, material and equipment requirad to complete

the following:
1. Abatement of VAT discovered below stage during demo for

new chalrlift: Add: $3,945.00
2, An Allowance, in the amount of $4,000.00 was included

in the Contract Documents for unforesesn conditions.

The Allowancae is being returned to tha Owner. Deduct: $4,000.00

Total Deduct: $56.00

Not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor.

The original (Contract Sum) {(Guarantead-Maximum-Gest) was $804,796.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Cost) prior to this Change Order Was........we.... . $904,736.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Gest) will be (inereased) (decreasad)

(snehanged) by this Change Order in the amount of $55.00
The new (Cantract Sum)(Guaranteed-Maximum-Gost) Including this Change Order will be ..... $904,741.00
The Contract Time will be {inereased)({deereased)(unchanged) by ( 0 )days

The Date of Substantial Completlon as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: The summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxlmum
Ptlce which have baen authorized by Construction Change Directive.

John A, Grillg, P.C. Stalco Construction, Inc. Rocky Peint UFSD
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR . OWNER
S 1316 Motor Park 80 Ro t-Yaphank Road
" Address Address
Islandia, NY, 11749 Rocky Point, NY 11778
’ 4 : QY EY
DA /Izlrz/:q DATE _pohliy DATE

AlA CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA document which has this caution printed in red. An original

assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced.

AIA DOCUMENT G701 CHANGE ORDER 1987 EDITION AIA 1987 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1736 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

G 701-1987






INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
SPECIAL EDUCATION CROSS CONTRACTED TUITION

THIS AGREEMENT made this day of , 2020 by and between BOARD OF
EDUCATION, ROCKY POINT SCHOOL DISTRICT (hereinafter referred to as the “SENDING
SCHOOL DISTRICT"), as the party of the first part, having its principal place of business
located at 90 ROCKY POINT-YAPHANK ROAD, ROCKY POINT NY 11778, and BOARD OF
EDUCATION, SACHEM CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT (hereinafter referred to as the
“RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT”), as the party of the second part, having its principal place
of business for purposes of this Agreement at 51 SCHOOL STREET, LAKE RONKONKOMA,
NY 11779.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Education Law § 4402 (2)(b)(2), the SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT is
duthorized by law to contract with other public school districts for special education programs
and services for students resident in its own district and in need of such services.

WHEREAS, the SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT desires that RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT
provide instruction to the students enrolled in the program operated by RECEIVING SCHOOL
DISTRICT; and

WHEREAS, RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT warrants that it has reviewed the individualized
education program (“IEP”) of each pupil to be enrolled in its program, and represents that it

will provide the level of services identified in the IEP to meet the needs of such children; and

WHEREAS, RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT is capable of and willing to provide the within
services to the SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained in this
Agreement, the parties hereto mutually agree as follows:

1. TERM OF AGREEMENT: This Agreement shall be in effect for the period
JANUARY 16, 2020 to JUNE 30, 2020, unless terminated earlier, as set forth herein.

2. SCOPE OF SERVICES: During the term of this Agreement, the Receiving School District
shall provide a special education program and/or services to the following student:

DOB: SACHEM EAST HS

RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall provide adequate instruction, related services antd/or a
facility to the student listed above during the school year. The education provided by
RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall be appropriate to the mental ability and physical
condition of the children, and in accordance with Commissioner’s Regulations, all applicable
Federal, State and local statutes, rules and ordinances. The RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT
agrees to provide services in accordance with the State Education Department’s regulations,
using only professionals certified by the New York State Education Department. The
RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT agrees to provide the student who is the subject of this
Agreement with the following special education program(s) and/or related service(s) in
accordance with the student’s Individualized Education Plan (“IEP").
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In the event that the SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT, upon the recommendation of its CSE,
wishes to modify the instructional program and/or related services (i.e. type, frequency and/or
location) provided to the student during the term of the Agreement, the SENDING SCHOOL
DISTRICT shall present its request for such modification(s) to the RECEIVING SCHOOL
DISTRICT. The RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall review such request and shall
determine whether it is able to meet such request. The RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall
notify the SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT of its determination within ten (10) business days and
shall advise same of any changes in cost associated with any modification(s) made to the
program and/or services. Any agreement with respect to an increase or decrease in related
services or change of program shall be in writing and shall be made an addendum to this
Agreement.

3. PAYMENT SCHEDULE: In full consideration for the program and/ or services set forth in
paragraph 2 above, the SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT agrees to pay to the RECEIVING
SCHOOL DISTRICT the following sums:

The tuition rate shall not exceed the actual net cost of educating such student. If the
accounting records of the RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT are not maintained in a manner
which would indicate the net cost of educating such student, the tuition rate shall be
determined in accordance with the formula set forth in Part 174 of the Regulations of the
Commissioner of Education. The parties understand that the Non-Resident Tuition Rate is
subject to change by the State Education Department in accordance with Part 174 of the
Regulations of the Commissioner of Education. In the event that the tuition rate is changed for
the term of this Agreement, if applicable, the amount of tuition which the SENDING SCHOOL
DISTRICT is required to pay shall be increased or decreased to reflect the adjusted tuition rate
for the relevant period of each student’s attendance.

Requests for payment by the RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall be made by submission of
a detailed written invoice to the SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT which references the period for
which payment is being requested and a breakdown of the total amount due for the period
specified.

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT reserves the right to add or delete a child from the list of the
children covered by this Agreement at any time during the school term. Enrollment for any

period less than one (1) month shall be prorated. Any overpayments will be reimbursed by
RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT to the SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT.

4. INVOICE DUE ON MONTHLY BASIS: RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT will submit an
invoice for services rendered on a monthly basis, and payment to RECEIVING SCHOOL
DISTRICT shall be made within thirty (30) days from receipt of invoice from RECEIVING
SCHOOL DISTRICT. SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall give RECEIVING SCHOOL
DISTRICT notice of any invoice dispute within twenty (20) days of its receipt and reserves the
right to withhold payment pending the resolution of this dispute. Failure to dispute any
invoice shall not be deemed as an acceptance and does not act as a waiver of SENDING
SCHOOL DISTRICT's rights or prevent SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT from availing itself of
any remedy or course of action it has at law or in equity at a later date.

5. INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR: All employees of RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT

shall be deemed employees of RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT for all purposes and

RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT alone shall be responsible for their work, personal conduct,
2



direction, and compensation. RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT acknowledges that it will not
hold itself, its officers, employees and/or agents out as employees of SENDING SCHOOL
DISTRICT. RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT is retained by SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT
only for the purposes and to the extent set forth in this Agreement, and its relationship to
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall, during the periods of its services hereunder, be that of an
independent contractor. RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall not be considered as having
employee status and shall not be entitled to participate in any of SENDING SCHOOL
DISTRICT’s workers’ compensation, retirement, fringe benefits, unemployment insurance,
liability insurance, disability insurance, or other similar employee benefit programs. Similarly,
RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT, its officers, its employees and/or agents shall not be
considered as having employee status for the purposes of any other rights, privileges or benefits
derived from employment by SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT. RECEIVING SCHOOL
DISTRICT agrees that this Agreement does not confer benefits of any nature whatsoever upon it
other than payment for services provided herein. RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall not
assert any claim for additional benefits of any nature, including, but not limited to,
unemployment compensation benefits, by reason of the services to be performed pursuant to
this Agreement. RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall not be entitled to assert any claim to
entitlements pursuant to any collective bargaining agreement now or hereafter in effect between
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT and its employees.

6. RESPONSIBILITY FOR PAYMENT OF SERVICES:

a. No parent or guardian or any other person shall be required to make any
payment for services on behalf of any child covered by this Agreement.
RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT and its employees shall not share or accept any
fee or gratuity from the student or students family for service provided
pursuant to this Agreement.

b. SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall not incur any charges should RECEIVING
SCHOOL DISTRICT, its employees, and/or agents fail to attend a session for any
reason whatsoever. Should an individual student be absent or unable to attend a
session, for any reason whatsoever, SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall not be
responsible for payment of the fee(s) associated with such services. SENDING
SCHOOL DISTRICT will endeavor to notify RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT of
a student’s absence whenever practicable.

7. SCHOOL DISTRICT’S RIGHT TO EXAMINE ACCOUNTING RECORDS: SENDING
SCHOOL DISTRICT shall have the right to examine any and all accounting records as they

pertain to tuition and related service costs. For purposes of this Agreement, the definition and
calculation of enrollment and attendance shall be determined by SENDING SCHCOL
DISTRICT, in accordance with section 175.6 of the Regulations of the Commissioner of
Education.

8. SAVE LEGISLATION: RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT understands and agrees that it is
responsible for complying with all applicable Federal, State, local statutes, rules, and ordinances
including the New York State Safe Schools Against Violence in Education (SAVE) legislation.
RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall adhere to all requirements and protocols as established
by SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT and the State Education Department of New York: to wit,
but not limited to, fingerprinting. RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT further agrees and
understands that all individuals providing services under this Agreement must be cleared by
the New York State Education Department in accordance with the provisions contained in the

3



SAVE Legislation prior to providing services to SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT. In the event
that RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT utilizes a provider who has not obtained fingerprinting
clearance with the State Education Department, SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall have the
right to immediately terminate the within contract.

9. ATTENDANCE RECORDS: RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall maintain monthly
attendance records which shall be submitted to SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT at the end of
each month. If a child has been absent for a period of five (5) or more consecutive days, the
attendance record shall indicate the reason for that absence.

10. REPORTS_OF STUDENTS: RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall obtain whatever
releases or other legal documents that are necessary in order that RECEIVING SCHOOL
DISTRICT may render full and complete reports concerning the education and progress of the
pupil(s) covered by the terms of this Agreement. The full responsibility for obtaining such
clearances rests on RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT. Any failure to carry out such
responsibility shall permit the Commissioner of Education to withdraw approval for the
placement of such child in such program, in which event this Agreement shall be cance]ed
forthwith in regard to such duld for whom such releases are not submitted.

11. REPORTS TO STATE: RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT hereby agrees to furnish to the
State all reports, audits, etc. required to make determinations as to eligibility under the
provisions of the Regulations of the Commissioner of Education. Such materials shall be
furnished at such times as are required by the State. RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT agrees to
provide the State access to all relevant records which the State requires to determine either
RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT’s or SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT's compliance with
applicable Federal or State statutes or regulations with the effect of law, which regulate either
the execution of the Agreement or the performance of obligations under the Agreement.
RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT agrees to retain all materials and records relevant to the
execution or performance of the Agreement in accordance with the provision of section 74.21 of
volume 34 of the Code of Federal Regulations, but in no event less than six (6) years from the
date of this Agreement.

12. REPORTS TO SCHOOL DISTRICT: RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT hereby agrees to
furnish written reports of each pupil’s educational progress to SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT.
RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT will render such reports to SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT at
any time that such reports are made to the parents of the pupil(s) covered by the terms of this
Agreement, and will render such additional reports as may be required by the SENDING
SCHOOL DISTRICT. At a minimum, all reports shall be furnished at the end of each semester,
i.e., January 31st and June 30th. Any and all reports shall be furished upon termination of the
Agreement. RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall provide such additional information
concerning the pupil’s progress as may be required by SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT.

13. COMMISSIONER VISITS: RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall be subject to the
visitation of the Commissioner of Education or his/her designated representative(s).

14. AUTHORIZATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT: RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall
coordinate all instruction through the Pupil Personnel Services Office or any other authorized
office of SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT.




15. STUDENT REMOVAL: SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall have the right to add or
remove a child from the program/services at any time during the school year. Payment for
children added or removed shall be prorated for the period of time services were provided to
the child.

16. STUDENT DISCIPLINE: RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT agrees that all disciplinary
measures for disabled students will be conducted in accordance with applicable Federal, State
and local laws, rules and regulations.

17. STUDENT TRANSPORTATION: The SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall be responsible
for providing all students subject to this Agreement with transportation to and from school.

18. STUDENT PRESCRIPTIONS: Where applicable, SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall
obtain all medical prescriptions from the parent/guardian of students referred to RECEIVING
SCHOOL DISTRICT. SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall forward copies of these
prescriptions to RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT upon its written request.

19. TERMINATION:
a. This Agreement may be terminated by either party upon seven (7) days’ written

notice to the other party. In the event of such termination, the parties will adjust
the accounts due and payable to RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT for services
rendered. RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT will not incur any additional
expenses upon receipt of SCHOOL DISTRICT’s notification that RECEIVING
SCHOOL DISTRICT's services have been terminated. Upon any such
termination, the parties shall endeavor in an orderly manner to wind down
activities hereunder. In the event of termination, all reports and services due to
SCHOOL DISTRICT must be completed by RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT
within thirty (30) days of the termination date.

b. This Agreement may be terminated by SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT in the
event of a material breach by RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT, upon three (3)
days’ written notice from SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT to RECEIVING
SCHOOL DISTRICT.

20. CONFIDENTIALITY; RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT, its employees, and/or agents
agree that all information obtained in connection with the services provided for in this
Agreement is deemed confidental information. RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT, its
employees, and/or agents shall not use, publish, discuss, disclose or communicate the contents
of such information, directly or indirectly with third parties, except as is necessary to carry out
the services for this Agreement.

21. HIPAA and FERPA ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Both parties to this Agreement understand
that they may receive and/or come into contact with protected health information as defined by
the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (“HIPAA") and information
protected by the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (“FERPA”). The Parties hereby
acknowledge their respective responsibilities pursuant to HIPAA and FERPA and, if necessary,
shall execute a Business Associate Agreement in connection with such responsibilities.

22, INDEMNIFICATION and HOLD HARMLESS: Both parties further agree that they shall
defend, indemnify and hold harmless the other party to the agreement including its officers,

directors, agents and employees for all loss, costs, damages and expenses, including attorneys’
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fees, judgments, fines and amounts paid in settlement in connection with a terminated, pending
or completed action, suit or proceeding arising from any act, error or omission, misstatement,
misleading statement, neglect or breach of duties by either party to the agreement or any of its
officers, directors, agents or employees taken or made with respect to this Agreement.

23. INSURANCE: RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall purchase from and maintain in a
company lawfully licensed to do business in the State of New York such insurance as will
protect RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT and SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT from claims set
forth below for which RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT may be legally liable. The policy shall:

a. Be purchased from an A.M. Best rated "secured” insurer, authorized to conduct
business in New York State.
b. Contain a 30-day notice of cancellation.
c. Required Insurance:
i, Commercial General Liability Insurance: $1,000,000 per occurrence/
$2,000,000 aggregate.
fi. Automobile Liability: $1,000,000 combined single limit for owned, hired
and borrowed and non-owned motor vehicles.
iii. Workers' Compensation and N.Y.S. Disability: Statutory Workers'
Compensation, Employers' Liability and N.Y.S. Disability Benefits
Insurance for ail employees.
iv. Professional Errors and Omissions Insurance: $2,000,000 per occurrence/
$2,000,000 aggregate for the professional acts of the RECEIVING
SCHOOL DISTRICT performed under the contract for SENDING
SCHOOL DISTRICT.
v. Excess Insurance: $1,000,000 each occurrence and aggregate. Excess
coverage shall be on a follow-form basis.

24. NOTICES: Any notices to be given under this Agreement by either party to the other may
be effected by personal delivery in writing or by mail, registered or certified, postage prepaid
with return receipt requested. Each party may change the address by written notice in
accordance with this paragraph. Notices delivered personally will be deemed communicated as
of actual receipt; mailed notices will be deemed communicated as of two (2) days after mailing.
Notice shall be delivered or mailed to:

SACHEM CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

51 SCHOOL STREET

LAKE RONKONKOMA, NY 11779

ATTN: EXECUTIVE DIR. OF SPECIAL EDUCATION

ROCKY POINT SCHOOL DISTRICT

90 ROCKY POINT-YAPHANK ROAD
ROCKY POINT, NY 11778

ATTN: EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF PPS

25. ASSIGNMENT OF AGREMENT: RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT shall not assign,
transfer or convey any of its respective rights or obligations under this Agreement without the
prior written consent of SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT.
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26. DISCRIMINATION: Neither SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT nor RECEIVING SCHOOL
DISTRICT will discriminate against any individual because of his/her age, race, creed, color,
national origin, sexual orientation, military status, sex, disability, predisposing genetic
characteristics or marital status and will take affirmative action to ensure that each individual is
afforded equal opportunities without discrimination because of his/her age, race, creed, color,
national origin, sexual orientation, military status, sex, disability, predisposing genetic
characteristics or marital status.

27. GOVERNING LAW: This Agreement shall be governed by, and interpreted and enforced
in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts or choice of
law provisions that would defer to the substantive laws of another jurisdiction. Each of the
parties hereto consents to the jurisdiction of any state court located within the County of
Suffolk, State of New York, or federal court located in the County of Suffolk, State of New York,
and irrevocably agrees that all actions or proceedings relating to this Agreement must be
litigated in such courts, and each of the parties waives any objection which it may have based
on improper venue or forum non conveniens to the conduct of and proceeding in any such
court.

28. SEVERABILITY: If any term, provision, covenant or condition of this Agreement, or the
application thereof to any person, place or circumstance, shall be held by a court of competent
jurisdiction to be invalid, unenforceable or void, the remainder of this Agreement and such
term, provision, covenant or condition as applied to other persons, places and circumstances
shall remain in full force and effect.

29. NO PRIOR AGREEMENTS: This Agreement constitutes the full and complete Agreement
between SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT and RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT, and supersedes
all prior written and oral agreements, commitments or understandings with respect thereto.
This Agreement may not be altered, changed, added to, deleted from or modified except
through the mutual written consent of the parties.

30. AGREEMENT CONSTRUCTION: This Agreement has been arrived at mutually and is
not to be construed against any party hereto as being the drafter hereof or causing the same to
be drafted.

31. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES: RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT
represents and warrants: 1) that RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT has no obligations, legal or

otherwise, inconsistent with the terms of this Agreement; 2) that the performance of the services
to be provided in this Agreement does not and will not violate any applicable law, rule or
regulation or any proprietary or other right of any third party; and 3) that RECEIVING
SCHOOL DISTRICT has not entered into or will not enter into any Agreement (whether oral or
written) in conflict with this Agreement.

32. AMENDMENT: This Agreement may be amended only in writing and signed by the
parties.

33. NON-WAIVER: No course of dealing of any party hereto, no omission, failure or delay on
the part of any party hereto in asserting or exercising any right hereunder, and no partial or
single exercise of any right hereunder by any party hereto shall constitute or operate as a waiver
of any such right or any other right hereunder. No waiver of any provision hereof shall be
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effective unless in writing and signed by or on behalf of the party to be charged therewith. No
waiver of any provision hereof shall be deemed or construed as a continuing waiver, as a
waiver in respect of any other or subsequent breach or default of such provision, or as a waiver
of any other provision hereof unless expressly so stated in writing and signed by or on behalf of
the party to be charged therewith.

34. AUTHORITY TO ENTER AGREEMENT: The undersigned representative of RECEIVING
SCHOOL DISTRICT hereby represents and warrants that the undersigned is an officer, director,
or agent of RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT with full legal rights, power and authority to enter
into this Agreement on behalf of RECEIVING SCHOOL DISTRICT and bind RECEIVING
SCHOOL DISTRICT with respect to the obligations enforceable against RECEIVING SCHOOL
DISTRICT in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement the day and year first
above written.

Date: By:

LAURA SLATTERY, PRESIDENT

BOARD OF EDUCATION

SACHEM CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
Date: By:

, PRESIDENT
(print)
BOARD OF EDUCATION

ROCKY POINT SCHOOL DISTRICT



1/13/20 Schedule-A Classified Staff

Rocky Point UFSD
Personnel Schedule for Board of Education Approval - 1/13/20

Last First Position Building Rate BOE Date Amount | Effective Date |Description/Comments
Mavrophilipos Demetra School Lunch Monitor JAE N/A 1/13/2020 N/A 12/20/2019 [Resignation for personal reasons
Change in title from Office Assistant to Senior
Mehling Michelle Senior Office Assistant JAE Annual-Step 0 | 1/13/2020 32,500 1/6/2020 Office Assistant per Civil Service rules and
regulations
U id FMLA | f ab i
Juliski Michael Custodial Worker | FIC N/A 1/13/2020 | N/A 1/9/2020 |- P eave ot absence commencing
1/9/20 through 1/27/20 for medical reasons.
A ded date of return fi id FMLA |
DeRosa Deanine  |School Teacher Aide DW N/A 1/13/2020 | N/A 1/6/2020 | mendedaate of returnirom unpai cave
of absence from 2/6/20 to 1/6/20
Landisi Lenore School Lunch Monitor JAE N/A 1/13/2020 N/A 1/7/2020 Resignation for the purpose of retirement
U id | f ab ing 1/21/20
Loud-Carmody Jacqueline [School Lunch Monitor JAE N/A 1/13/2020 N/A 1/21/2020 npaid feave ot absence commenu.ng 121/
(1/2 day) through 4/13/20 for medical reasons
. . Unpaid FMLA leave of absence commencing
Volpe Lisa School Teacher Aide DW N/A 1/13/2020 N/A 1/13/2020 .
1/13/20 through 1/31/20 for medical reasons
Full-Time, 12-Month, conditional apppointment as
Green Jennafer Office Assistant JAE Annual-Step 0 | 1/13/2020 27,080 1/30/2020 |per Civil Service rules and regulations. Salary pro-
rated. Replaces M. McLoughlin
Part-time (5 days per week, 4 hours per day) ten-
Vassallo Pat Part-Time Hall Monitor HS Hourly - Step 0 | 1/13/2020 13.00 1/15/2020 ( ys P ) P V)
month contractual appointment. Replaces C. Korf.
Linton Desmond Guard DW N/A 1/13/2020 N/A 1/17/2020 [Resignation for personal reasons

1/13/20 Agenda




1/13/20 Schedule-B Certified Staff

Rocky Point UFSD

Personnel Schedule for Board of Education Approval - 1/13/20

Last First Position Bldg. Rate BOE Date Amount Effective Date |Description/Comments
Calamonici Meghan LOTE Teacher Hs N/A 1/13/2020 | N/A 1/6/2020  |UnPaid FMLAleave of absence for the purpose of child
care commencing 1/6/2020 through 3/4/2020.
Calamonici Meghan LOTE Teacher HS N/A 1/13/2020 N/A 1/6/2020 Unpaid leave of absence for the purpose of child care
commencing 3/5/20 through 3/27/2020.
Full-time ten-month probationary appointment
Taglioni Gianna Speech Language Teacher DW Annual, M Step 1 | 1/13/2020 56,767 1/27/2020 commencing 1/27/20 through 1/26/24. Replaces D.
Sivaslian. Salary pro-rated

1/13/20 Agenda




Rocky Point UFSD
Personnel Schedule for Board of Education Approval - 1/13/20

1/13/20 Schedule-C Non-Teaching Substitutes
. . Bldg. Rate . -
Last First Position BOE Date | Amount Effective Date Description/Comments
Amato Keith Substitute Guard DW | Hourly | 1/13/2020 18.30 1/15/2020 2019-2020 school year
Coqgk Naraline Substitute Teacher Aide/Monitor DW N/A 1/13/2020 N/A 1/6/2020 Inactivation of 2019-2020 appointment
Nielsen Tracy Substitute Teacher Aide/Monitor DW | Hourly | 1/13/2020 ( 13.00 2/24/2020 2019-2020 school year
Linton Desmond Substitute Guard DW Hourly | 1/13/2020 18.30 1/18/2020 2019-2020 school year

1/13/20 Agenda



1/13/20 Schedule-D Teaching/Certified Substitutes

Rocky Point UFSD
Personnel Schedule for Board of Education Approval - 1/13/20

Bld Rate BOE Date Amount Effective
Last First Position & Date Description/Comments
125.00 non preferred;
Johnsen Annika Substitute Teacher/Teaching Assistant DW Daily 1/13/2020 P 1/15/2020 |2019-2020 school year
150.00 preferred
Inactivation of 2019-2020
Nielsen Tracy Substitute Teaching Assistant DW N/A 1/13/2020 N/A 1/6/2020 I_V !
appointment
125.00 non preferred;
Troge Amanda Substitute Teacher/Teaching Assistant DW Daily 1/13/2020 P 1/15/2020 |2019-2020 school year
150.00 preferred
Resignation of 2019-2020
Knapp Kristine Substitute Teacher/Teaching Assistant DW N/A 1/13/2020 N/A 1/17/2020 |g. !
appointment
Resignation of 2019-2020
Ritter Meghan  |Substitute Teacher/Teaching Assistant | DW N/A 1/13/2020 N/A 1/21/2020 app'fintr;ent

1/13/20 Agenda



1/13/20 Schedule-E Co-Curricular Positions 2019/2020

Rocky Point UFSD

Personnel Schedule for Board of Education Approval - 1/13/20

Effective
Last First Position Bldg. Rate BOE Date Amount Date Description/Comments
Lindsay Scott MS Girls Basketball (Year 13) DW Annual 1/13/2020 5,252 1/21/2020 [Coaching appointment 2019-2020 school year
A ded salary. Coachi int t 2019-
Elcik Deborah IV Softball (Year 1) DW Annual 1/13/2020 | 4,561  |12/16/2019 [ o ced saiary. FOACNINg appointmen
2020 school year
Katsapis Elicia MS Newspaper MS N/A 1/13/2020 3,455 1/24/2020 |Resignation of 2019-2020 appointment
2019-2020 school 1/2 int t
Aguila Joseph MS Newspaper MS Annual 1/13/2020 | 3,455 | 1/27/2020 school year 1/2 year appointmen

replacing E. Katsapis. Salary pro-rated.

1/13/20 Agenda



1/13/20 Schedule-F Community Education

Rocky Point UFSD
Personnel Schedule for Board of Education Approval - 1/13/20

Last

First

Position

Bldg.

Rate

BOE Date

Amount

Effective
Date

Description/Comments

NONE

1/13/20 Agenda





